
1 
 

Colorado 
Employee Directory 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

NRCS…Helping People Help the Land 
 

 
 

December 11, 2020 



2 
 

 
 

Revisions 
 
In order to maintain the accuracy of this directory, please submit revisions as they occur to 
Lisa.Hunt@usda.gov. 
 
If the information you are providing is for a new employee, please include all applicable 
information for each specific section he/she will be added to. For example: 
 
Colorado Civil Rights Advisory Committee Addition 
Name 
Appointment Title 
Work Address 
E-mail Address 
Office Phone 
(Month) is (name of specific) Month. 
 
Office Addition 
Office Location 
First and Last Name 
Appointment Title 
Office Extension 
Business Cell Number 
 
If you have questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact Lisa Hunt at (720) 544-2804 
or (720) 520-2767. 
 
 
PDF Find Feature 
 
In order to find a specific county or person: 
 

• Press Ctrl+F 
• When the Find Menu appears, enter a keyword (county, name, etc.) and press Enter 
• Use Previous or Next to navigate between the various locations of the keyword 
• Press Esc to exit the Find Menu 

 
You may, also, use the alphabetical Index to search by page number at the end of this directory. 
 
 
Email Addresses 
 
For your convenience, we’ve added linked email addresses. Simply click on a name to initiate an 
email. 
  

mailto:Lisa.Hunt@usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Hunt@usda.gov


3 
 

Colorado Civil Rights Advisory Committee 

 

Clint Evans (Deputy Equal Opportunity Officer)   
State Conservationist 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
P.O. Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225 
Phone: 720-544-2810 

 

Francine Lheritier (Advisor)  
Area 1 Office, Area Conservationist 
2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 104 
Grand Junction, CO  81506-3960 
Phone: 970-361-3796 

 

Laura Trimboli (American Indian/Alaska Native SEPM)  
Easements Program Manager - Stewardship, Durango FO 
31 Suttle St. 
Durango, CO  81301 
Phone: 970-422-3368 
Cell: 970-403-6379 
November is Native American Heritage Month 

 

Paul Rindfleisch (Asian/Pacific American SEPM)  
Soil Data Quality Specialist, MLRA, Denver 
Denver Federal Center 
Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
Denver, CO  80225 
Phone: 720-544-2848 
May is Asian/Pacific American Heritage Month 

 

Joni Burr (Black Employment SEPM)  
Resource Conservationist, Salida FO 
5575 Cleora Rd.  
Salida, CO  81201-2233 
Phone: 719-626-3170 
February is Black History Month 

mailto:Clint.Evans@usda.gov
mailto:Francine.Lheritier@usda.gov
mailto:Laura.Knapp@usda.gov
mailto:Paul.Rindfleisch@usda.gov
mailto:Joni.Burr@usda.gov


4 
 

 

Joslyn Martin (Disability SEPM and Chairperson) 
Soil Conservationist, Woodland Park CD 
800 Research Dr., Ste. 160 
Woodland Park, CO  80863 
Phone: 719-472-3672 
October is Disability Employment Awareness Month 

 

Amber Freouf (Federal Women’s SEPM and Secretary)  
Soil Conservationist, Lamar FO 
1501 S. Lamar St. 
Lamar, CO  81052 
Phone: 719-336-3437, Ext. 101 
March is Women’s History Month 

 

Heather Foley (Hispanic SEPM)  
Easements Program Manager - Acquisitions 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
P.O. Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225 
Phone: 720-544-2805 
Hispanic Heritage Month is from September 15 through October 15, 2020 

 

John Andreoni (Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Transgender SEPM)  
Management Analyst, SPSD, Denver 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
Denver, CO  80225 
Phone: 720-544-2841 
June is Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Transsexual Pride Month 

 

Steven Schmidt (Veteran Employment SEPM)  
Soil Conservation Technician, Eads FO 
P.O. Box 845, 409 E. Lowell  
Eads, CO  81036-0845 
Phone: 719-438-5851, Ext. 105 

 

Russell Knight (Area 1 Representative)  
NRCS Wildlife Biologist, Grand Junction FO 
2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 130 
Grand Junction, CO  81506 
Phone: 970-242-4511, Ext. 112 

mailto:Joslyn.Martin@usda.gov
mailto:Amber.Freouf@usda.gov
mailto:Heather.Foley@usda.gov
mailto:John.Andreoni@usda.gov
mailto:Steven.Schmidt2@usda.gov
mailto:Russell.Knight2@usda.gov


5 
 

 

Sam “Sammie” Molinaro (Area 2 Representative)  
District Conservationist, Byers FO 
133 W. Bijou Ave. 
Byers, CO  80103-8316 
Phone: 303-822-5257 

 

Patty Knupp (Area 3 Representative)  
NRCS Area Wildlife Biologist, Rocky Ford AO (Located in Pueblo) 
200 S. 10th St. 
Rocky Ford, CO  81067 
Phone: 719-744-5477 

  

mailto:Sammie.Molinaro@usda.gov
mailto:Patty.Knupp@usda.gov


6 
 

Area and Resource Team Quick Reference Guide 
Area 1 - Francine Lheritier, Area Conservationist Cell 

970-242-4511 
Fax 

 844-496-7211 
RT Lead Offices Telephone Number 

1 Kendall Smith Meeker and Craig 970-329-3153 

2 Clinton Whitten Steamboat Springs and Walden 970-439-3246 

3 Stephen Jaouen Glenwood Springs and Kremmling 970-404-3443 

4 Amanda Ewing Grand Junction and Delta 970-361-3770 

5 Daniel “Dan” Olson Montrose, Gunnison, and Norwood 970-596-1411 

6 Joel Lee Cortez, Dove Creek, and Towaoc 970-529-8362 

7 Cody Robertson Durango, Pagosa Springs, and Ignacio 970-422-3370 

Area 2 - Bailey Rapp, Area Conservationist Office 
 970-534-2287 

Fax 
 844-496-7212 

RT Lead Offices Telephone Number 
14 Kristi Gay Burlington, Flagler, and Hugo  719-346-7699, Ext. 105 

16 Karen Mandujano Longmont and Denver 720-378-5525 

17 Cynthia “Cindy” 
Einspahr 

Brighton and Byers 720-634-3923 

18 Dollie Gonzales Akron, Yuma, and Wray 970-345-2364, Ext. 108 

19 Daniel Palic Julesburg and Holyoke 970-854-2812, Ext. 108 

20 Carroll “C.W.” Scott Fort Morgan and Sterling 970-867-8568, Ext. 3353 

21 Sam Adams Fort Collins and Greeley 970-295-5656 

Area 3 - Tim Macklin, Area Conservationist Office 
 719-254-7672 

Fax 
 844-496-7213 

RT Lead Offices Telephone Number 
8 Ronald “Ron” 

Riggenbach  
Center, Alamosa, and San Luis 719-245-3025 

9 Greg Langer Cañon City, Salida, Silver Cliff, and Woodland 
Park 

719-315-3422 

10 Levi Montoya Trinidad and Walsenburg 719-497-3119 

11 Cynthia “Cindy” 
Schleining 

Las Animas, Lamar, Holly, and Springfield 719-456-0120, Ext. 102 

12 Lana Pearson Pueblo and Rocky Ford 719-744-5475 

13 Scott Smith Cheyenne Wells and Eads 719-767-5648, Ext. 105 

15 Deric Clemons Franktown, Simla, and Colorado Springs 303-218-2634 

  

mailto:Francine.Lheritier@usda.gov
mailto:Kendall.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Clinton.Whitten@usda.gov
mailto:Stephen.Jaouen@usda.gov
mailto:Amanda.Ewing@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.olson@usda.gov
mailto:Joel.Lee@usda.gov
mailto:Cody.Robertson@usda.gov
mailto:bailey.rapp@usda.gov
mailto:Kristi.Gay@usda.gov
mailto:Karen.Mandujano@usda.gov
mailto:Cindy.Einspahr@usda.gov
mailto:Cindy.Einspahr@usda.gov
mailto:Dollie.Gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.Palic@usda.gov
mailto:C.W.Scott@usda.gov
mailto:Sam.Adams@usda.gov
mailto:tim.macklin@usda.gov
mailto:Ron.Riggenbach@usda.gov
mailto:Ron.Riggenbach@usda.gov
mailto:Greg.Langer@usda.gov
mailto:Levi.Montoya@usda.gov
mailto:Cindy.Schleining@usda.gov
mailto:Cindy.Schleining@usda.gov
mailto:Lana.Pearson@usda.gov
mailto:Scott.Smith3@usda.gov
mailto:Deric.Clemons@usda.gov


7 
 

PAGE FIELD OFFICE COUNTY PHONE 
38 Brighton Adams County 303-659-0525 
44 Alamosa Alamosa County 719-589-5661 
38 Byers Arapahoe County 303-822-5257 
34 Pagosa Springs Archuleta County 970-731-3615 
46 Springfield Baca County 719-523-6251 
46 Las Animas Bent County 719-456-0120 
37 Longmont Boulder County 720-378-5533 
37 Longmont Broomfield County 720-378-5533 
44 Salida Chaffee County 719-626-3169 
48 Cheyenne Wells Cheyenne County 719-767-5648 
37 Longmont Clear Creek County 720-378-5533 
44 Alamosa Conejos County 719-589-5661 
44 San Luis Costilla County 719 672-3673 
47 Rocky Ford Crowley County 719-254-7672 
45 Silver Cliff Custer County 719-735-3023 
31 Delta Delta County 970-874-5726 
37 Longmont Denver County 720-378-5533 
33 Dove Creek Dolores County 970-677-2229 
48 Franktown Douglas County 303-688-3042 
30 Glenwood Springs Eagle County 970-945-5494 
49 Simla Elbert County (East) 719-541-2358 
48 Franktown Elbert County (West) 303-688-3042 
48 Colorado Springs El Paso County 719-632-9598 
48 Franktown El Paso County 303-688-3042 
49 Simla El Paso County 719-541-2358 
44 Cañon City Fremont County 719-275-4465 
30 Glenwood Springs Garfield County 970-945-5494 
37 Longmont Gilpin County 720-378-5533 
30 Kremmling Grand County 970-724-3456 
32 Gunnison Gunnison County 970-641-0494 
32 Gunnison Hinsdale County (North) 970-641-0494 
43 Center Hinsdale County (Central) 719-754-3400 
34 Durango Hinsdale County (South) 970-259-3289 
45 Walsenburg Huerfano County 719-738-1171 
30 Walden Jackson County 970-723-4724 
37 Longmont Jefferson County 720-378-5533 
24 Metro Jefferson County 720-661-1738 
48 Eads Kiowa County 719-438-5851 
36 Burlington Kit Carson County 719-346-7699 
44 Salida Lake County 719-626-3169 
34 Durango La Plata County 970-259-3289 
41 Fort Collins Larimer County 970-295-5656 
37 Longmont Larimer County 720-378-5533 
45 Trinidad Las Animas County 719-846-3681 
37 Hugo Lincoln County 719-743-2408 
41 Sterling Logan County 970-522-7440 
31 Grand Junction Mesa County 970-242-4511 
43 Center Mineral County 719-754-3400 



8 
 

PAGE FIELD OFFICE COUNTY PHONE 
29 Craig Moffat County 970-824-3476 
33 Cortez Montezuma County 970-565-9045 
32 Montrose Montrose County 970-249-8407 
40 Fort Morgan Morgan County 970-867-8568 
47 Rocky Ford Otero County 719-254-7672 
32 Montrose Ouray County 970-249-8407 
45 Woodland Park Park County 719-686-9405 
40 Holyoke Phillips County 970-854-2812 
30 Glenwood Springs  Pitkin County 970-945-5494 
46 Lamar Prowers County 719-336-3437 
47 Pueblo Pueblo County 719-543-8386 
29 Meeker Rio Blanco County 970-878-5628 
43 Center Rio Grande County  719-754-3400 
30 Steamboat Springs  Routt County 970-879-3225 
43 Center Saguache County 719-754-3400 
34 Durango San Juan County 970-259-3289 
32 Montrose San Miguel County 970-249-8407 
40 Julesburg Sedgwick County 970-474-2518 
30 Kremmling Summit County 970-724-3456 
45 Woodland Park Teller County 719-686-9405 
39 Akron Washington County 970-345-2364 
41 Greeley Weld County 970-356-8097 
37 Longmont Weld County 720-378-5533 
39 Wray Yuma County 970-332-3107 
39 Yuma Yuma County 970-848-5605 
 



9 
 

 



10 
 

 
 

 



11 
 

 Colorado Engineering Directory 
  

 

State - Engineering Staff 
Name Position Telephone No. Email Address Mailing Address 

John Andrews, P.E. State Conservation Engineer 
720-544-2834 
720-281-1324 (cell) John.Andrews@usda.gov  

Denver Federal Center 
Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
P.O. Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225-0426 
 Brady McElroy, P.E. Water Management Engineer 719-336-3437, Ext. 121 Brady.McElroy@usda.gov  

Duc Phung Hydraulic Engineer 720-544-2835 Duc.Phung@usda.gov  

Eunwoo “Eun” Bae Civil Engineer 720-544-2833 Eunwoo.Bae@usda.gov  

Madison Gutekunst Civil Engineer 720-544-2829 Madison.Gutekunst@usda.gov  

Rex Stambaugh, P.E. Civil Engineer - Design 720-544-2811 Rex.Stambaugh@usda.gov  

Ana Vargo, P.G. Geologist 720-544-2818 Ana.Vargo@usda.gov  

Tee “TJ” Burr, P.E. Civil Engineer 720-544-2871 Tee.Burr@usda.gov  
Gabriel “Gabe” 
Lucero Agricultural Engineer 970-874-5726 Gabriel.Lucero@usda.gov  

Todd Boldt EQP/Watershed Specialist 970-215-9897 Todd.Boldt@usda.gov  
 

Area 1 - Engineering Staff 
Name Position Telephone No. Email Address Mailing Address 

Ben Mispagel 
Area Engineer 
Grand Junction AO 970-361-3794 Ben.Mispagel@usda.gov  

2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 104  
Grand Junction, CO  81506-3960 

Jeffrey Long 
Civil Engineer 
Montrose FO 

970-964-3586 
970-250-3074 (cell) Jeffrey.Long@usda.gov  

102 Par Pl., Ste. 4 
Montrose, CO  81401-4144 

Justin Robbins 
Agricultural Engineer 
Grand Junction FO 970-242-4511, Ext. 106 Justin.Robbins@usda.gov  

2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 102  
Grand Junction, CO  81506-3960 

Rosanna Leos 
Civil Engineer 
Cortez FO 970-529-8363 Rosanna.Leos@usda.gov  

628 W. 5th St. 
Cortez, CO  81321-4045 

Arjun Thapa 
Civil/Agricultural Engineer 
Craig FO 970-329-3149 Arjun.Thapa@usda.gov  

145 Commerce St. 
Craig, CO  81625-3636 

Laurie Clark, P.E. 
Agricultural Engineer 
Center FO 719-245-3026 Laurie.Clark@usda.gov  

0048 W. County Road., 10 N 
Center, CO  81125 

 

Area 2 - Engineering Staff 
Name Position Telephone No. Email Address Mailing Address 

Bernice Dyer 
Area Engineer 
Greeley AO 970-534-2293 Bernice.Dyer@usda.gov  

4302 W. 9th Street Rd. 
Greeley, CO  80634-9519 

Lynn Lovell, P.E. 
Agricultural Engineer 
Sterling FO 970-458-3150 Lynn.Lovell@usda.gov  

621 Iris Dr. 
Sterling, CO  80751-4721 

 

Area 3 - Engineering Staff 
Name Position Telephone No. Email Address Mailing Address 

Rodney Clark, P.E. 
Area Engineer 
Alamosa FO 

719-992-3667 
719-588-5554 (cell) Rodney.Clark@usda.gov  

101 S. Craft Dr., Ste. B 
Alamosa, CO  81101 

Pamela “Pam” Mora-
Lopez 

Civil Engineer 
Pueblo FO 719-744-5473 Pamela.Mora-Lopez@usda.gov  

200 S. Sante Fe Ave. 
Pueblo, CO  81003-4225 

Michael “Mike” 
Williams 

Civil Engineer 
Rocky Ford FO 719-652-3018 Mike.Williams2@usda.gov  

200 S. 10th St. 
Rocky Ford, CO  81067 

 

mailto:John.Andrews@usda.gov
mailto:John.Andrews@usda.gov
mailto:Brady.McElroy@usda.gov
mailto:Brady.McElroy@usda.gov
mailto:Duc.Phung@usda.gov
mailto:Duc.Phung@usda.gov
mailto:Eunwoo.Bae@usda.gov
mailto:Eunwoo.Bae@usda.gov
mailto:Madison.Gutekunst@usda.gov
mailto:Madison.Gutekunst@usda.gov
mailto:Rex.Stambaugh@usda.gov
mailto:Rex.Stambaugh@usda.gov
mailto:Ana.Vargo@usda.gov
mailto:Ana.Vargo@usda.gov
mailto:Tee.Burr@usda.gov
mailto:Tee.Burr@usda.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Lucero@usda.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Lucero@usda.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Lucero@usda.gov
mailto:Todd.Boldt@usda.gov
mailto:Todd.Boldt@usda.gov
mailto:Ben.Mispagel@usda.gov
mailto:Ben.Mispagel@usda.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Long@usda.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Long@usda.gov
mailto:Justin.Robbins@usda.gov
mailto:Justin.Robbins@usda.gov
mailto:Rosanna.Leos@usda.gov
mailto:Rosanna.Leos@usda.gov
mailto:Arjun.Thapa@usda.gov
mailto:Arjun.Thapa@usda.gov
mailto:Laurie.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Laurie.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Bernice.Dyer@usda.gov
mailto:Bernice.Dyer@usda.gov
mailto:Lynn.Lovell@usda.gov
mailto:Lynn.Lovell@usda.gov
mailto:Rodney.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Rodney.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Pamela.Mora-Lopez@usda.gov
mailto:Pamela.Mora-Lopez@usda.gov
mailto:Pamela.Mora-Lopez@usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Williams2@usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Williams2@usda.gov
mailto:Mike.Williams2@usda.gov


12 
 

 



13 
 

NATIONAL & REGIONAL TEAM(s) STAFF & DUTIES 
Colorado Leases Terry Sprague 

Real Property Leasing Officer 
720-544-2827 

National Accounts Payable Services 
Branch (Easements) 

Maggie Page 
Financial Specialist 

720-544-2831 

Financial Assistance Programs Division 
(FAPD) Policy Branch  

Sarah Brooks 720-544-2825 

National Office of Public Affairs Michael Giroux 202-720-8659 
Administrative Support Olivia Romero 

Secretary 
720-544-2849 

State Office (SO) Staff Responsibilities/POC 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 

Clint Evans, State Conservationist 720-544-2810 - Main Line 
• Direct Charge - Status of Funds 
• COOP 
• Emergency Preparedness 
• State Resource Assessment 
• Budget 
• Strategic Planning 
• Procurement 

Randy Randall 
Assistant State Conservationist for 
Partnerships 

720-544-2824 

• Limited English Proficiency Plan 
• Strikeforce 

Omelia Madison-Bierbaum 
Outreach Coordinator (Located in Fort 
Collins FO) 

970-295-5558 

• Backup POI Coordinator 
• CTAT POC 
• Correspondence/Filing 
• Directives 
• Leadership Team Meetings/Minutes 
• LT/Programs Timekeeping 
• Meetings and Training Approvals 
• State Office Micro Purchasing 
• STC Administrative Support 
• STC/VTC Scheduler 
• Transit Benefit Coordinator 
• Travel Authorization/Voucher Input 

(Lisa Hunt primary) 
• Express Toll-State Office 

Cyndee Hjelmstad 
Secretary 

720-544-2809 

• Emergency Watershed Protection 
Program Coordinator  

• Western Governors’ Association 
Coordination 

Heidi Ramsey 
Western Governors’ Association Liaison 

720-544-TBD 

  

mailto:Terry.Sprague@usda.gov
mailto:Maggie.Page@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.Brooks@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Giroux@usda.gov
mailto:Olivia.Romero@usda.gov
mailto:Clint.Evans@usda.gov
mailto:Randy.Randall@usda.gov
mailto:Omelia.Madison@usda.gov
mailto:Cyndee.Hjelmstad@usda.gov
mailto:Heidi.Ramsey@usda.gov


14 
 

ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES (ECS) 
PROGRAM LEAD - Eugene “Gene” Backhaus, State Resource 
Conservationist 

720-544-2868 
303-594-8101 (cell) 

• Local Registration Authority (LRA) 
• Cost Analysis and Cost Benefits  
• Economics of Conservation 

  

• Ecological Site Descriptions 
• Partnerships, Standards and Specs, 

Training, and Quality Assurance (QA) 
• Prescribed Burning (Rangeland) 
• Range, Pasture, and Grazing 

Management 

Rachel Meade 
State Rangeland Management Specialist 

720-544-2866 

• Agronomy Standards and Specs 
• Conservation Compliance (HEL) 
• Nutrient Management 
• Pest Management 
• RUSLE2 
• Training and QA 
• WEPS 

Christine Newton 
State Conservation Agronomist 
(Located in Longmont FO) 

720-378-5540 

• Biology 
• Lead on CPS Standards 
• State Environmental Liaison (NEPA) 
• Technical Lead on Wildlife, Fisheries 

Krystal Phillips 
State Biologist 

720-544-2814 

• eFOTG and State Technical Guidance 
Committee Coordinator 

• DMS (Quark) Internal Review 
Compositor (IRC) 

• RMNP-CDPHE Comm. Liaison 
• CP, PT II Training Coordinator 
• SWP/NWQI Coordination 
• Areawide Planning Assistance 
• TSP Assistant Coordinator 
• Rapid Watershed Assessment (RWA) 

Michael Brady 
Resource Conservationist (Located in 
Pueblo FO) 

720-544-2813 

• Conservation Planning 
• Forestry 
• Partnerships, Standards, and Specs; 

Training; and QA 
• Prescribed Burning (Forested) 
• Technical Service Provider 

Coordinator 

Jonas Feinstein 
State Conservation Forester 

720-544-2839 

• Geographic Information Systems 
(Inventory, Analysis, and Support) 

• Web (Backup) 

Kristina “Kristy” Floyd 
Resource Conservationist 

720-544-2846 

  

mailto:Eugene.Backhaus@usda.gov
mailto:Rachel.Murph@usda.gov
mailto:Christine.Newton@usda.gov
mailto:Krystal.Phillips2@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Brady@usda.gov
mailto:Jonas.Feinstein@usda.gov
mailto:Kristy.Floyd@usda.gov


15 
 

• Conservation Planning 
• Conservation Reserve Program  
• Customer Service Toolkit 
• Customer Service Toolkit Statewide 

Contract/Trainer  
• Invasive Species 
• Plant Materials Program 

Joel Moffett 
Plant Materials Specialist 

720-544-2812 

• Archeology  
• Cultural Resources 
• Q&A  
• Training 

Craig Dengel 
State Cultural Resource Specialist 

720-544-2840 

• Small Acreage Planner Katherine “Kat” Caswell 
Small Acreage Coordinator 

720-544-TBD 

• SE CO and San Luis Valley  Michael Troyer 
Field Archaeologist (Located in 
Colorado Springs FO) 

719-632-9598, Ext. 4712 

• Cultural Resources Jeremy Omvig 
Field Archaeologist (Located in 
Montrose FO) 

970-964-3593 

• Cultural Resources Emily Long 
Field Archaeologist (Located in Brighton 
FO) 

303-659-0525, Ext. 3929 

• ACES - Rangeland Management 
Specialist 

Ben Berlinger  
Technician III (Located in Rocky Ford 
FO) 

719-254-7672, Ext. 3024 
719-469-3895 (cell) 

• ACES - Cultural Resources Jean Conlan  
Field Archaeologist (Located in Durango 
FO) 

970-422-3363 

• ACES - Agronomist Ronald “Ron” Schierer 
Technician II (Located in Greeley FO) 

970-342-8330 (cell) 

  

mailto:Joel.Moffett@usda.gov
mailto:Craig.Dengel@usda.gov
mailto:Katherine.Caswell@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Troyer@usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Omvig@usda.gov
mailto:Emily.Long2@usda.gov
mailto:Ben.Berlinger@usda.gov
mailto:Jean.Conlan@usda.gov
mailto:Ron.Schierer@usda.gov


16 
 

ENGINEERING 
PROGRAM LEAD - John Andrews, P.E., State Conservation Engineer 720-544-2834 

720 281-1324 (cell) 
• Emergency Watershed Protection 

Program (EWP) Specialist  
• Watershed Planning 

Todd Boldt 
Resource Conservationist 
(Located in Fort Collins FO) 

970-215-9897 (cell) 

• Water Resource Project Consulting & 
Design 

• Steam Restoration Consulting 
• EWP Design & Support 

Tee “TJ” Burr, P.E. 
Civil Engineer 

720-544-2871 

• Ag Energy Conservation 
• Irrigation Engineering 
• Irrigation Water Management 

Brady McElroy, P.E. 
Water Management Engineer 
(Located in Lamar FO)  

719-336-3437, Ext. 121 
719-468-6062 (cell) 
 

• Hydrology & Hydraulic Analysis  Duc Phung 
Hydraulic Engineer 

720-544-2835 

• Subject Matter Expert for CADD, 
GPS, LiDAR, & Other Engineering 
Software Support 

• Electronic Surveying Equipment 
O&M 

• Digital Terrain Data Acquisition & 
Use 

Gabriel “Gabe” Lucero 
Agricultural Engineer (Located in Delta 
FO) 

970-874-5726 

• Watershed Project Dam O&M 
Support 

• Geotechnical Engineering 
• Structural Design 

Rex Stambaugh, P.E.  
Design Engineer 

720-544-2811 

• Engineering Geology Support 
• Site Investigation & Characterization 

Ana Vargo, P.G.  
Geologist 

720-544-2818 
801-889-9140 (cell) 

• Water Resource Project Consulting & 
Design 

• Environmental Engineering 
Assistance 

Madison Gutekunst 
Civil Engineer 

720-544-2829 

• General Engineering Assistance Eunwoo “Eun” Bae 
Civil Engineer 

720-544-2833 

  

mailto:John.Andrews@usda.gov
mailto:Todd.Boldt@usda.gov
mailto:Tee.Burr@usda.gov
mailto:Brady.Mcelroy@usda.gov
mailto:Duc.Phung@usda.gov
mailto:Gabriel.Lucero@usda.gov
mailto:Rex.Stambaugh@usda.gov
mailto:Ana.Vargo@usda.gov
mailto:Madison.Gutekunst@usda.gov
mailto:Eunwoo.Bae@usda.gov


17 
 

MANAGEMENT & STRATEGY (M&S) 
PROGRAM LEAD - Donna Rasmussen, ASTC-M&S - Business Services 
Lead 

720-544-2819 
720-908-7418 (cell) 

• Special Assignments 
• Human Resources/Staffing 
• Agreements Coordinator (Non-Farm 

Bill) 
• Position Management 
• Electronic Directives 
• Civil Rights - Employment/Title 6 

and Title 7 
• Employee Relations 
• Human Capital Plan 
• Pathways Program 
• Subpoena Request  
• Workman's Comp POC 
• Property Accountability - PMO 
• OPO Data 
• Special Assignments 

  
 

• Sending out new/valid fund codes 
• All duties related to State budget 

execution-monitoring/funding/ 
program changes to State staffing 
levels (e.g., APM, SRA, B2, FMMI 
Errors, etc.) 

• AD-700 funds availability/ 
Procurement/Purchasing Support 

• IAS requisition approval (budget) and 
tracking  

• Financial Audit response, KPMG, A-
123 and ROOT Tool 

• SF1164 processing/guidance; working 
with Accounts Payable team 

• FMMI Security Data Call (Backup to 
Marta Villano) 

• eRETA - RWA's, (history, payments, 
financials, etc.) 

• WebTA POI  
• Appropriate Data Calls Response 
• Travel guidance - State POC 
• Travel Bank Cards - State POC 

(increase limit requests, delinquency 
notifications) 

• Agreement Reconciliation  
• Lump Sum Payments - Stamp Funds 

Available 
• Vendor Coordinator (New Customers 

turn in refund checks) Set Up in 
FMMI 

• Non-UCOs 

Jill Redwine 
Financial Resources Specialist 

720-544-2830 

mailto:Donna.Rasmussen@usda.gov
mailto:Jill.Redwine@usda.gov


18 
 

• ATV Certification Completion Master 
List  

• Ethics POC 
• OIP State Data Stewart 
• Fleet Management AD-728, GSA, 

VMT, WEX Cards) 
• Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)/ 

Privacy Act Officer 
• IRM-003 Backup - All 

functions/permissions concerning 
partners, contractors and tsps (Lisa 
Hunt Lead) 

• PROP Accountable Officer (AO) for 
SO and State POC for Property Issues 

• Safety Officer 
• Training Officer/AgLearn Admin 
• Wellness Ambassador 
• Appropriate Data Calls Response 
• Lincpass and HSPD-12 POC for 

Affiliates 
• HR Onboarding all Affiliates and 

Partners 

Debra Molinaro 
Business Support Specialist 

720-544-2838 

• Agreement Support 
• Contracts/Leases 
• Integrated Accountability System: 
• Business Plan/Performance Plan 

o Business Plan/Performance 
Plan 

o Performance Results System 
(PRS) 

o Integrated Data for Enterprise 
Analysis (IDEA) 

• Office of Inspector General legal 
matters 

• ADA Coordinator 
• Leases/Office Space Support - 

IAA's 
• Facility Management - RWA's 
• Security - LincPass - Federal Hires 
• Records Management - POC 
• CAMP Coordinator - POC 

Barbara “Barb” Gohlke 
Management Analyst 

720-544-2820 

mailto:Debra.Molinaro@usda.gov
mailto:Barbara.Gohlke@usda.gov


19 
 

• Maintain Staffing Lists/Org Charts 
• Performance 
• Telework Coordinator 
• Onboarding (Federal) 
• In state POC for EPP issues and 

guidance to help desk 
• In state POC for Password reset - 

EmpowHR 
• Proper procedure for secure admin 

storage with PII 
• Awards - Tracking, Entering in 

EmpowHR 
• Pathways 
• Transit 

LaQuitta Charles 
Management Analyst 
 

720-544-2815 

• POC Answering Main Phone Line 
• WebTA - M&S, ECS, and Programs 

Staff 
• Concur Reviewer - M&S, ECS, and 

Programs Staff 
• Purchase Card Holder - M&S, ECS, 

and Programs Staff 
• IRM-003 Lead - All functions/ 

permissions concerning partners, 
contractors, and tsps. (Debra 
Molinaro backup) 

• Maintain State Directory 
• Maintain State Technical Committee 

List 
• Review Memos, Bulletins for Clint’s 

Signature 
• Mailings for M&S, ECS, and 

Programs Staff 
• Participate in Various Calls, take 

notes, and action items - ECS and 
Programs 

• Upload Programmatic Decisions and 
Documents to DMS and ProTracts 

Lisa Hunt 
Administrative Support Assistant 
M&S, ESC, and Programs 

720-544-2804 
720-520-2767 (cell) 

• Budget and Program Analysis 
• Assists in pulling payroll and status of 

funds reports 
• Pulls FMMI reports to include doc 

chain reports, fund codes, BOCs, etc. 
• Assists in pulling various FMMI 

reports ie., doc chain reports to help 
with determining blank employee 
name regarding TO in ROOT 

• Maintains Excel workbooks with 
obligations, modifications, and 
payments when received to assist 
management 

• Calculates lump sum leave using 
leave audits sent by timekeeper with 
assistance by FRS 

Mary Mondragon 
NOWCC/ACES - Financial/Program 
Analyst 

 

  

mailto:LaQuitta.Charles@usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Hunt@usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Mondragon@usda.gov


20 
 

PROGRAMS 
PROGRAM LEAD – Elizabeth “Liz” With, ASTC for Programs (Located 
in Gunnison FO) 

970-765-1485 
970-261-8709 (cell) 

• FA Program - EQIP 
• In State POC for 1143 

Kindra Brandner   
Program Manager (Located in Sterling 
FO) 

970-458-3151 

• FA Program - CSP 
• In State POC for 1143 

VACANT 
Program Manager 

 

• FA Program - EQIP 
• RCPP Lead 

James Sperry 
Program Manager (Located in 
Walsenberg FO) 

719-738-1171, Ext. 3342 

• Acquisitions Coordinator/Program 
Manager 

• Easements – ACEP (Applications, 
Land Eligibility, Pre-Closing 
Planning/Tasks) 

Heather Foley 
Easements Program Manager - 
Acquisition 

720-544-2805 

• Stewardship Coordinator/Program 
Manager 

• Easements – ACEP/WRP/EWPP-
FPI/FRPP/GRP (Monitoring CUAs, 
Violations, WRPO Updates) 

Laura Trimboli 
Easements Program Manager -
Stewardship (Located in Durango FO) 

970-422-3368 
970-403-6379 (cell) 

• Audit Readiness 
• In State POC for 1143 
• Participant Eligibility/FSA Subsidiary 

Support 
• Program Support Specialist (PSS) 

Contact 
• Vendor Coordination 
• WRP (Modifications) 

Marta Villano 
Program Analyst 

720-544-2806 

• Quality Assurance and State Level 
Payment Review 

Shaun Basiliere 
Voucher Examiner (Located in Greeley 
FO) 

970-534-2289 

• Audit Readiness 
• Pre-Obligation Reviews 
• Processing FB Payments 
• Program Support Specialist (PSS) 

Contact 

Cathy Utecht 
TimeSys Contract Specialist 

720-544-2867 

  

mailto:Elizabeth.With@usda.gov
mailto:Kindra.Brandner@usda.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.With@usda.gov
mailto:James.Sperry@usda.gov
mailto:Heather.Foley@usda.gov
mailto:Laura.Knapp@usda.gov
mailto:Marta.Villano@usda.gov
mailto:Shaun.Basiliere@usda.gov
mailto:Cathy.Utecht@usda.gov


21 
 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
PROGRAM LEAD - Petra Popiel, State Public Information Officer 
 

720-544-2808 
720-501-8932 (cell) 

• Agency Logo Usage 
• Conference Sponsorships 
• Conservation Education 
• Exhibit/Displays Development 
• External and Internal 

Communications 
• Legislative Affairs 
• Media Outreach/Inquiries 
• Presentation Development 
• Press Releases 
• Printing 
• Publications Development/Requests 
• Video Production and Development 
• Webmaster 

  

SOIL SCIENCE AND SOIL SURVEY 
PROGRAM LEAD - William “BJ” Shoup, State Soil Scientist 720-544-2850 

720-413-7503 (cell) 
• Soil Survey Geographical Database 
• Technical Soil Services 
• National Soil Information System 
• National Cooperative Soil Survey 
• Web Soil Survey 
• Soil Data Warehouse  
• Farmland Policy Protection Act 

(FPPA) 
• Land Evaluation and Site Assessment 

(LESA) 

  

• Soil Science Thomas “Riley” Dayberry 
Assistant State Soil Scientist 

720-544-2855 
 

• Geographic Information Systems 
(GIS) (Inventory and Analysis) 

Christopher “Chris” Mueller 
State GIS Specialist 

720-544-2845 

• National Resources Inventory 
(NRI)/CEAP 

Kelly Pace 
State Resource Inventory Coordinator 
(Located in Brighton FO) 

720-634-3928 

• Geographic Information Support for 
Soils 

Lucas Wiseley 
Geographic Information Specialist 
Great Plains Soil Survey Region 5 

720-544-2842 

• Soils Survey Support for Parts of 
Colorado, Nebraska, and Montana 

Kari Sever 
Soil Scientist 
Soil Survey Region 4 

720-544-TBD 

• Soils Survey Support for Parts of 
Colorado, New Mexico, and Utah 

Steven Jelden 
Soil Data Quality Specialist 
Soil Survey Region 4 

720-544-2851 

• Soils Survey Support for Parts of 
Colorado, Nebraska, and Montana 

Paul Rindfleisch 
Soil Data Quality Specialist 
Great Plains Soil Survey Region 5 

720-544-2848 

  

mailto:Petra.Popiel@usda.gov
mailto:William.Shoup@usda.gov
mailto:thomas.dayberry@usda.gov
mailto:Chris.Mueller@usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.Pace@usda.gov
mailto:Lucas.Wiseley@usda.gov
mailto:Kari.Sever@usda.gov
mailto:Steven.Jelden@usda.gov
mailto:Paul.Rindfleisch@usda.gov


22 
 

SNOW SURVEY 
PROGRAM LEAD - Brian Domonkos, Snow Survey Supervisor 720-544-2852 

303-524-2521 (cell) 
 General Questions co-nrcs-snow@one.usda.gov  
• Data/Products Management/Outreach Karl Wetlaufer 

Assistant Snow Survey Supervisor 
720-544-2853 

• Site Data Collection and Operations Michael “Mike” Ardison 
Hydrologic Technician 

720-544-2847 

• Snow Survey Operations Zachary “Zack” Wilson 
Hydrologist 

720-544-2856 

• Data/Products Management, Snow 
Survey Operations 

Joel Atwood 
Hydrologist 

720-544-2884 

• Snow Survey Operations Cole Green-Smith 
Hydrologist 

720-544-2959 

• Snow Survey Operations Adam Pate 
Hydrologist 

720-544-TBD 

• Snow Survey Operations Tristan Amaral 
Hydrologist 

720-544-TBD 

• Snow Survey Operations Heather McIntyre 
Hydrologist 

720-544-TBD 

• Engineering, Snow, and Soils Ana Posada Flores 
Administrative Support Assistant 

720-544-2843 

• Stud TR Hydrologist Lisa Katz  
  

mailto:Brian.Domonkos@usda.gov
mailto:co-nrcs-snow@one.usda.gov
mailto:co-nrcs-snow@one.usda.gov
mailto:Karl.Wetlaufer@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Ardison@usda.gov
mailto:Zachary.Wilson@usda.gov
mailto:Joel.Atwood@usda.gov
mailto:Cole.Green-Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Adam.Pate@usda.gov
mailto:Tristan.Amaral@usda.gov
mailto:Heather.McIntyre@usda.gov
mailto:Ana.Posadaflores@usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Katz@usda.gov


23 
 

TECHNICAL SUPPORT DIVISION (TSD)  
IT Support Tim Mixell 

IT Specialist 
Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support  David Nelson 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support Ned Perry 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support Michael “Mike” Gish 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support Joe Leaf 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support William Pulliam 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support Johnny Quintana 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

IT Support Kwang Yi 
IT Specialist 

Refer to the HELP - OCIO Contact 
Information Desktop Application 
CEC Service Desk 877-873-0783 

 
  

mailto:Timothy.Mixell@usda.gov
mailto:David.Nelson2@usda.gov
mailto:Ned.Perry@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Gish@usda.gov
mailto:Joe.Leaf@usda.gov
mailto:William.Pulliam@usda.gov
mailto:Johnny.Quintana@usda.gov
mailto:Kwang.Yi@usda.gov


24 
 

JEFFERSON CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CD) & METRO FIELD OFFICE 
Provides technical assistance to 
private landowners on forest health, 
wildfire mitigation, exotic weed 
management, and urban agriculture 

General Information 
  

jeffersonconservationdistrict@gmail.com 

NRCS Resource Team Leader Karen Mandujano 303-746-8947 
Contracting, grant administration, 
outreach, office management, 
bookkeeping 

Mitch Yergert 
Operations Assistant 

720-661-1738 

Weed Program, urban agriculture, 
NRCS programs - Farm Bill CDT 

Marenna Disbro 
Urban Ag/Weeds 

720-544-2882 

Forestry Program Garrett Stephens 
Forester/Staff Supervisor 

720-544-2870 

Conservation Forester - Farm Bill 
CDT 

Frank Falzone 720-544-2872 

Conservation Forester - Farm Bill 
CDT 

Matt McLemore 720-544-2857 

CD Conservation Technician Daniel “Dan” Walsh 720-544-TBD 
  

mailto:jeffersonconservationdistrict@gmail.com
mailto:jeffersonconservationdistrict@gmail.com
mailto:Karen.Mandujano@usda.gov
mailto:Mitchell.yergert@usda.gov
tel:(720)%20544-2873
mailto:Marenna.Disbro@co.nacdnet.net
tel:(720)%20544-2869
mailto:Garrett.Stephens@co.nacdnet.net
tel:(720)%20544-2870
mailto:Frank.Falzone@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Matthew.McLemore@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Daniel.Walsh@co.nacdnet.net


25 
 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
Colorado State Office 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
P.O. Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225-0426 
Site ID: 9135; Office ID: 101453, 106869, 105467 

Primary: 720-544-2800 
Secondary: 720-544-2801 

Fax: 866-587-7516 

State Conservationist’s Staff  Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Clint Evans State Conservationist 2810 720-483-2620 
Randy Randall Assistant STC (Partnerships) 2824 720-281-0539 
Heidi Ramsey Western Governors’ Association 

Liaison 
  

Omelia Madison-Bierbaum  Outreach Coordinator 970-295-5558  
Cyndee Hjelmstad  Secretary 2809 303-829-5251 
Management & Strategy Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Donna Rasmussen Assistant STC (Management & 

Strategy) 
2819 720-908-7418 

Jill Redwine  Financial Resources Specialist 2830  
Debra Molinaro Business Support Specialist 2838  
Barbara “Barb” Gohlke Management Analyst  2820  
LaQuitta Charles Management Analyst  2815  
Mary Mondragon NOWCC/ACES - Financial/Program 

Analyst 
  

Lisa Hunt Administrative Support Assistant (Also 
supports ECS and Programs) 

2804 720-520-2767 

Engineering Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
John Andrews, P.E.  State Conservation Engineer 2834 720-281-1324 
Todd Boldt Resource Conservationist, EWP 

Specialist (Located in Fort Collins FO) 
 970-215-9897 

Tee “TJ” Burr, P.E. Civil Engineer 2871  
Brady McElroy, P.E. State Water Management Engineer 

(Located in the Lamar FO) 
719-336-3437 

Ext. 121 
719-468-6062 

Duc Phung Hydraulic Engineer 2835  
Gabriel “Gabe” Lucero Agricultural Engineer (Located in 

Delta FO) 
970-874-5726 970-413-0925 

Rex Stambaugh, P.E. Design Engineer 2811  
Ana Vargo, P.G. Geologist 2818 801-889-9140 
Madison Gutekunst Civil Engineer 2829  
Eunwoo “Eun” Bae Civil Engineer 2833  

  

mailto:clint.evans@usda.gov
mailto:randy.randall@usda.gov
mailto:heidi.ramsey@usda.gov
mailto:omelia.madison@usda.gov
mailto:cyndee.hjelmstad@usda.gov
mailto:donna.rasmussen@usda.gov
mailto:jill.redwine@usda.gov
mailto:debra.molinaro@usda.gov
mailto:barbara.gohlke@usda.gov
mailto:LaQuitta.Charles@usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Mondragon@usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.Hunt@usda.gov
mailto:john.andrews@usda.gov
mailto:todd.boldt@usda.gov
mailto:tee.burr@usda.gov
mailto:brady.mcelroy@usda.gov
mailto:duc.phung@usda.gov
mailto:gabriel.lucero@usda.gov
mailto:rex.stambaugh@usda.gov
mailto:ana.vargo@usda.gov
mailto:madison.gutekunst@usda.gov
mailto:eunwoo.bae@usda.gov


26 
 

Programs  Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Elizabeth “Liz” With Assistant STC (Programs) (Located 

in Gunnison FO) 
970-765-1485 970-261-8709 

Kindra Brandner FA Program Manager - EQIP (Located 
in Sterling FO) 

970-458-3151  

VACANT FA Program Manager - CSP   
James Sperry FA Program Manager - EQIP and 

RCPP Lead (Located in Walsenburg 
FO) 

719-738-1171 
Ext. 3342 

719-568-3484 

Heather Foley  Easements Program Manager - 
Acquisitions 

2805  

Laura Trimboli Easements Program Manager - 
Stewardship (Located in Durango FO) 

970-422-3368 970-403-6379 

Marta Villano  Program Analyst 2806  
Shaun Basiliere Voucher Examiner (Located in Greeley 

FO) 
970-534-2289  

Cathy Utecht TimeSys Contract Specialist 2867  

Public Affairs  Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Petra Popiel  Public Information Officer 2808 720-501-8932 
Ecological Sciences  Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Eugene “Gene” Backhaus  State Resource Conservationist 2868 303-594-8101 
Craig Dengel State Cultural Resource Specialist 2840  
Kristina “Kristy” Floyd Resource Conservationist - GIS 2846  
Jonas Feinstein State Conservation Forester 2839 720-955-9981 
Rachel Meade State Rangeland Management 

Specialist 
2866 720-955-9973 

Krystal Phillips State Biologist 2814  
Emily Long Field Archaeologist, Cultural 

Resources (Located in Brighton FO) 
303-659-0525 

Ext. 3929 
303-345-3551 

Jeremy Omvig Field Archaeologist, Cultural 
Resources (Located in Montrose FO) 

970-964-3593 970-778-0733 

Christine Newton State Conservation Agronomist 
(Located in Longmont FO) 

720-378-5540 970-819-5550 

Michael Brady Resource Conservationist (Located in 
Pueblo FO) 

2813 720-661-4431 

Katherine “Kat” Caswell Small Acreage Coordinator   
Michael Troyer Field Archaeologist, SE CO and San 

Luis Valley (Located in Colorado 
Springs FO) 

719-632-9598 
Ext. 4712 

 

719-749-8286 

Joel Moffett Plant Materials Specialist 2812 303-524-4735 
Ben Berlinger ACES - Rangeland Management 

Specialist (Located in Rocky Ford FO) 
719-254-7672 

Ext. 3024 
719-469-3895 

Jean Conlan ACES - Field Archaeologist (Located 
in Durango FO) 

970-422-3363  

Ronald “Ron” Schierer ACES - Agronomist (Located in 
Greeley FO) 

 970-342-8330 

  

mailto:elizabeth.with@usda.gov
mailto:kindra.brandner@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.with@usda.gov
mailto:james.sperry@usda.gov
mailto:heather.foley@usda.gov
mailto:laura.knapp@usda.gov
mailto:marta.villano@usda.gov
mailto:shaun.basiliere@usda.gov
mailto:cathy.utecht@usda.gov
mailto:petra.popiel@usda.gov
mailto:eugene.backhaus@usda.gov
mailto:Craig.Dengel@usda.gov
mailto:kristy.floyd@usda.gov
mailto:jonas.feinstein@usda.gov
mailto:rachel.murph@usda.gov
mailto:Krystal.Phillips2@usda.gov
mailto:Emily.Long2@usda.gov
mailto:jeremy.omvig@usda.gov
mailto:christine.newton@usda.gov
mailto:michael.brady@usda.gov
mailto:katherine.caswell@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Troyer@usda.gov
mailto:joel.moffett@usda.gov
mailto:ben.berlinger@usda.gov
mailto:jean.conlan@usda.gov
mailto:ron.schierer@usda.gov


27 
 

Snow Survey   
Site ID: 8227, Office ID: 107949  Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Brian Domonkos Snow Survey Supervisor 2852 303-524-2521 
Karl Wetlaufer Assistant Snow Survey Supervisor 2853 303-726-4797 
Zachary “Zack” Wilson Hydrologist 2856 303-726-7746 
Joel Atwood Hydrologist 2884 720-766-4632 
Cole Green-Smith Hydrologist 2959 720-602-6514 
Adam Pate Hydrologist   
Tristan Amaral Hydrologist   
Heather McIntyre  Hydrologist   
Michael “Mike” Ardison Hydrologic Technician 2847 303-726-4739 
Ana Posada Flores Administrative Support Assistant (Also 

supports Engineering and Soils) 
2843  

Lisa Katz Stud TR Hydrologist   
Soil Science and Soil Survey Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
William “BJ” Shoup State Soil Scientist 2850 720-413-7503 
Thomas “Riley” Dayberry Assistant State Soil Scientist 2855  
Christopher “Chris” Mueller State GIS Specialist 2845  
Lucas Wiseley Geographic Information Specialist 

Great Plains Soil Survey Region 5 
2842  

Steven “Steve” Jelden Soil Data Quality Specialist 
 

2851  

Kelly Pace State Resource Inventory Coordinator/ 
Resource Soil Scientist (Located in 
Brighton FO) 

720-634-3928  

Technical Support Division Phone: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Tim Mixell IT Specialist 2863 720-582-1808 

David Nelson IT Specialist 2864 720-425-2518 

Ned Perry IT Specialist 2860 720-626-2394 

Michael “Mike” Gish IT Specialist 719-744-5476 970-444-2544 

Joe Leaf IT Specialist 719-245-3018 719-588-3609 

William Pulliam IT Specialist 719-346-7699 
Ext. 100 

719-349-0975 

Johnny Quintana IT Specialist 970-529-8374 970-560-6769 

Kwang Yi IT Specialist 970-361-3800 970-250-3537 

 
  

mailto:brian.domonkos@usda.gov
mailto:karl.wetlaufer@usda.gov
mailto:zachary.wilson@usda.gov
mailto:joel.atwood@usda.gov
mailto:cole.green-smith@usda.gov
mailto:Adam.Pate@usda.gov
mailto:Tristan.Amaral@usda.gov
mailto:Heather.McIntyre@usda.gov
mailto:michael.ardison@usda.gov
mailto:ana.posadaflores@usda.gov
mailto:lisa.katz@usda.gov
mailto:william.shoup@usda.gov
mailto:thomas.dayberry@usda.gov
mailto:chris.mueller@usda.gov
mailto:lucas.wiseley@usda.gov
mailto:steven.jelden@usda.gov
mailto:kelly.pace@usda.gov
mailto:timothy.mixell@usda.gov
mailto:david.nelson2@usda.gov
mailto:Ned.Perry@usda.gov
mailto:michael.gish@usda.gov
mailto:joe.leaf@usda.gov
mailto:William.Pulliam@usda.gov
mailto:johnny.quintana@usda.gov
mailto:Kwang.Yi@usda.gov


28 
 

 
 



29 
 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service  
Area 1 Office - Grand Junction Contacts 
2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 104  
Grand Junction, CO  81506-3960 
Site ID: 8068; Office ID: 104058  

Primary: 970-242-4511 
Fax: 844-496-7211 

Service Center: 970-242-4511, Direct Line: 970-361+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Francine Lheritier Area Conservationist 3796 720-601-3994 
Theresa McGovern Area Resource Conservationist 

Planning 
3795 970-209-7479 

Sean Forehand Management Analyst 3792 970-623-9254 
Benjamin “Ben” 
Mispagel  

Area Engineer 3794  

Allison Hearne Area Biologist 4511 970-778-0742 
Lalita Limpichart Area Resource Soil Scientist   
Alyssa Clarida Colorado State Conservation Board, 

Western Region, Conservation 
Specialist (Located in the Delta FO) 

3801  

Vanassa Manila Administrative Support Assistant 3771  
Resource Team 1 (RT1)  Field Offices 

Craig Field Office - Moffat County  
145 Commerce St. 
Craig, CO  81625-3636 
Site ID: 8815; Office ID: 60563  

Service Center: 970-824-3476, Direct Line: 970-329+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Kendall Smith, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 3153 970-761-0516 
Kacey Green District Manager - Colorado First CD 3145  
Gerald “Jerry” Magas District Conservation Technician - 

Colorado First CD 
3154  

Rebecca Burton Partner Range and Wildlife 
Conservationist - Pheasants Forever 

3160  

Arjun Thapa Civil/Agriculture Engineer 3149 970-629-5540 
Lauren “Laurel” Deitch Soil Conservationist 3161 970-620-2066 
Sharon Heltzel Program Support Specialist (Located 

in Steamboat Springs FO)  
970-439-3244  

Meeker Field Office - Rio Blanco County   
P.O. Box 837, 351 7th St. 
Meeker, CO  81641-0837 
Site ID: 2577; Office ID: 60584, 104287, 107389  

Service Center: 970-878-5628, Direct Line: 970-693+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Callie Hendrickson Executive Director 3009 970-216-2596 
Tristan Nielson District Manager - White River and 

Douglas Creek CDs 
3007  

Kendra Young District Conservation Technician 3006 970-355-9155 
Nakayla Lestina Rangeland Management Specialist 3001 970-629-5769 
Sharon Heltzel Program Support Specialist (Located 

in Steamboat Springs)  
970-439-3244  

  

mailto:francine.lheritier@usda.gov
mailto:Theresa.Mcgovern@usda.gov
mailto:sean.forehand@usda.gov
mailto:ben.mispagel@usda.gov
mailto:ben.mispagel@usda.gov
mailto:allison.hearne@usda.gov
mailto:Lalita.Limpichart@usda.gov
mailto:alyssa.clarida@state.co.us
mailto:vanassa.manila@usda.gov
mailto:kendall.smith@usda.gov
mailto:coloradofirst@yahoo.com
mailto:Gerald.Magas@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Rebecca.Burton@usda.gov
mailto:Arjun.Thapa@usda.gov
mailto:Lauren.Deitch@usda.gov
mailto:sharon.heltzel@usda.gov
mailto:callie.districts@gmail.com
mailto:whiterivercd@gmail.com
mailto:Kendra.Young2@usda.gov
mailto:nakayla.lestina@usda.gov
mailto:sharon.heltzel@usda.gov


30 
 

Resource Team 2 (RT2) Field Offices 
Steamboat Springs Field Office - Routt County   
1475 Pine Grove Rd., Ste. 201A 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487-8851 
Site ID: 2560; Office ID: 60588, 105462  

Service Center: 970-879-3225, Direct Line: 970-439+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Clinton Whitten, Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
3246 970-875-4531 

Vance Fulton Civil Engineering Technician 3245  
Baili Foster Soil Conservationist 3241  
Sharon Heltzel Program Support Specialist (Also 

supports Craig, Meeker, and Walden 
FOs)  

3244  

Kaitlyn Vaux Partner Fisheries Biologist - Trout 
Unlimited 

3245  

Walden Field Office - Jackson County  
P.O. Box 649, 100 Main St. 
Walden, CO  80480-0649 
Site ID: 3436; Office ID:  60538, 104272 

Service Center: 970-723-4724 Ext. Cell 
Debbi Heeney District Conservationist Option 3 970-819-8708 
Kyan Russell CD Manager - North Park CD   
Sharon Heltzel Program Support Specialist (Located 

in Steamboat Springs FO)  
970-439-3244  

Resource Team 3 (RT3) Field Offices 
Glenwood Springs Field Office - Eagle, Garfield, and Pitkin Counties 
258 Center Dr.  
Glenwood Springs, CO  81601-2539 
Site ID: 8895; Office ID: 60533, 108070, 107383, 107384   

Service Center: 970-945-5494, Direct Line: 970-404+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Stephen Jaouen, Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
3443 970-401-2006 

Rachal Skyving  Civil Engineer 3451 970-471-8598 
VACANT Soil Conservationist 3441  
Dennis Davidson District IWM Specialist 3447  
Maggie Guinta  Civil Engineering Technician 3440  
Stephanie Pitt Rangeland Management Specialist 3437  
Emily VanBuskirk CD District Manager (Mount Sopris, 

Bookcliff, and South Side CDs) 
3439  

Linda Graviett Program Support Specialist 3446  
Kremmling Field Office - Grand and Summit Counties  
P.O. Box 265, 106 S. 2nd St. 
Kremmling, CO  80459-0265 
Site ID: 3434; Office ID: 60534, 105463  

Field Office: 970-724-3456 Ext. Cell 
Katlin Miller  District Manager - Middle Park CD 4019 970-531-0127 
Mark Volt District Conservation Technician - 

Middle Park CD 
4001  

  

mailto:clinton.whitten@usda.gov
mailto:vance.fulton@usda.gov
mailto:baili.foster@usda.gov
mailto:sharon.heltzel@usda.gov
mailto:kaitlyn.vaux@usda.gov
mailto:debbi.heeney@usda.gov
mailto:kyan.russell@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:sharon.heltzel@usda.gov
mailto:stephen.jaouen@usda.gov
mailto:Rachal.Skyving@usda.gov
mailto:stephen.jaouen@usda.gov
mailto:dennis.davidson@usda.gov
mailto:maggie.guinta@usda.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Pitt@usda.gov
mailto:emily.vanbuskirk@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Linda.Graviett@usda.gov
mailto:middleparkcd@gmail.com
mailto:mark.volt@co.nacdnet.net


31 
 

Resource Team 4 (RT4) Field Offices 
Grand Junction Field Office - Mesa County  
2738 Crossroads Blvd., Ste. 102  
Grand Junction, CO  81506-3960 
Site ID: 8068; Site ID: 60560, 104278, 107385 

Service Center: 970-242-4511, Direct Line: 970-361+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Amanda Ewing,  Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
3770  

Russell Knight NRCS Wildlife Biologist 3772 970-210-3484 
Justin Robbins Agricultural Engineer 3774 970-209-7495 
David Price Civil Engineering Technician 3778  
Gina Schmidt Program Support Specialist 3777  
Louis Hartbauer ACES - Engineering Technician 3779  
Paige Cosby CD Manager - Mesa CD 3776  
Grand Junction MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Site ID: 8068; Site ID: 104277  

Direct Line: 970-361+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Charles “Chuck” 
Peacock 

MLRA Soil Survey Leader 3782  

Suzanne Mayne-Kinney ESD Inventory Specialist 3780  
Emiliano Lopez Soil Scientist 3781  
Kimberly “Kim” 
Cumella 

Soil Scientist 3797  

Delta Field Office - Delta County  
690 Industrial Blvd. 
Delta, CO  81416-2812 
Site ID: 2434; Office ID: 60520, 104263   

Service Center: 970-874-5726, Direct Line: 970-399+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Alyssa Clarida Colorado State Conservation Board, 

Western Region, Conservation 
Specialist 

970-361-3801  

Edward Duran Civil Engineering Technician 8183  
VACANT Program Support Specialist 8178  
Alexandria Niemeyer Soil Conservationist 8187  
Casey Harrison Soil Conservationist 8182  
Dylan Brant Soil Conservationist 8193  
Suzie Bilberry CD Manager - Delta CD 8194  
Adrian Guerra District Conservation Technician 8180  
Gabriel “Gabe” Lucero Agricultural Engineer 970-874-5726 970-413-0925 
Guillermo Mosqueda CD Technician 8181  
Kirsten Robbins  Resource Conservationist 8188 970-787-0188 
Paul Kehmeier Salinity Coordinator - CSCB 8185  

  

mailto:Amanda.Ewing@usda.gov
mailto:russell.knight2@usda.gov
mailto:justin.robbins@usda.gov
mailto:david.price@usda.gov
mailto:Gina.Schmidt@usda.gov
mailto:louis.hartbauer@usda.gov
mailto:mesaconservationdistrict@gmail.com
mailto:charles.peacock@usda.gov
mailto:charles.peacock@usda.gov
mailto:Suzanne.Mayne@usda.gov
mailto:emiliano.lopez@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Cumella@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Cumella@usda.gov
mailto:alyssa.clarida@state.co.us
mailto:edward.duran@usda.gov
mailto:Amanda.Ewing@usda.gov
mailto:Alexandria.Niemeyer@usda.gov
mailto:casey.harrison@usda.gov
mailto:dylan.brant@usda.gov
mailto:Suzie.Bilberry@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:adrian.guerra@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:gabriel.lucero@usda.gov
mailto:Guillermo.Mosqueda@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:kirsten.robbins@usda.gov
mailto:paul.kehmeier@state.co.us


32 
 

Resource Team 5 (RT5) Field Offices 
Montrose Field Office - Montrose, San Miguel, and Ouray Counties  
102 Par Pl., Ste. 4  
Montrose, CO  81401-4144 
Site ID: 2412; Office ID: 60569, 104283  

Direct Line: 970-964-3597, Direct Line: 970-964+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Daniel “Dan” Olson, Acting Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
970-707-3045 970-596-1411 

Sarah Myers Soil Conservationist 3578  
William “Bill” Head Civil Engineering Technician 3585  
Jeremy Omvig Archaeologist, Cultural Resources 

(SO Staff - ECS) 
3593  

Penelope “Penny” 
Bishop 

CD Manager - Shavano CD 3584  

Jerry Allen District IWM Specialist - Shavano 
CD 

3575  

Mendy Stewart District Education Coordinator 3582  
Nancy Deans Program Support Specialist 3570  
Jeffrey Long Civil Engineer 3586 970-250-3074 
John Miller Civil Engineering Technician 3576  
Amanda James Rangeland Management Specialist 3580  
Gunnison Field Office - Gunnison and Hinsdale (North) Counties 
216 N. Colorado St. 
Gunnison, CO  81230-2162 
Site ID: 3435; Office ID: 60535, 104270  

Service Center: 970-641-0494, Direct Line: 970-707+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Daniel “Dan” Olson Resource Conservationist 3045 970-596-1411 
Hannah Schaefer Tibbett CD Manager - Gunnison CD 3047  
Aleshia Rummel District Technician - Gunnison CD 3044  
Marcella Tarantino Partner Biologist - Sage Grouse 3049  
Elizabeth “Liz” With ASTC for Programs 970-765-1485 

 
970-261-8709  

 
Kathleen Walsh Soil Conservation Technician 3053  
San Miguel Basin Soil Conservation District - San Miguel and Montrose (West) Counties 
Site ID: 7047; Office ID: 105464, 106612 

 Ext. Cell 
Deon Tempher CD Manager  970-428-4047 

  

mailto:daniel.olson@usda.gov
mailto:sarah.myers@usda.gov
mailto:bill.head@usda.gov
mailto:jeremy.omvig@usda.gov
mailto:Penelope.Bishop@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Penelope.Bishop@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:jerry.allen@usda.gov
mailto:mendy.stewart@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:nancy.deans@usda.gov
mailto:jeffrey.long@usda.gov
mailto:john.a.miller@usda.gov
mailto:amanda.james@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.olson@usda.gov
mailto:hannah.schaefertibbett@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:aleshia.rummel@usda.gov
mailto:marcella.fremgen@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.with@usda.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Walsh@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.olson@usda.gov


33 
 

Resource Team 6 (RT6) Field Offices 
Cortez Field Office - Montezuma County  
628 W. 5th St. 
Cortez, CO  81321-3458 
Site ID: 2406; Office ID: 60566, 104281, 107381  

Service Center: 970-565-9045, Direct Line: 970-529+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Joel Lee, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 8362 970-739-6639 

Rosanna Leos Agricultural Engineer 8363  
Cynthia “Cindy” Wallace Resource Conservationist 8364 970-403-6347 
VACANT Resource Conservationist 8366  
Kristopher “Kris” 
Nichols 

Soil Conservationist 8391 970-629-9669 

Jordan Van Sickle Soil Conservationist 8370  
John “Mike” Jones Resource Conservationist 8384  
Johnny Quintana IT Specialist 8374  
Jeffrey “Jeff” Fowlds Civil Engineering Technician  8371  
Ana Bernal Program Support Specialist 8354  
Michael “Mike” Rich ACES - Planning 8367  
Gregory Vlaming CD Manager - High Desert CD 8365  
Cory Schmitt High Desert Farm Bill Technician 8372  
Nicole Baron Mancos Farm Bill Technician 8378  
Novik Begay Rangeland Management Specialist 8377  
Shawn Johnson Technician - Salinity CD 8373  
Jean Conlan ACES - Field Archaeologist (Located in 

Durango FO) 
970-422-3363  

Dove Creek Field Office - Dolores County  
P.O. Box 10, 408 Main St. 
Dove Creek, CO  81324-0010 
Site ID: 2387; Office ID: 60522, 105777  

Service Center: 970-677-2229 Ext. Cell 
VACANT    
Towaoc Tribal Office - Ute Mountain  
P.O. Box KK  
Towaoc, CO  81334-0208 
Site ID: 6335, Office ID: 103145  

Cortez Service Center: 970-565-9045 Ext. Cell 
VACANT    

  

mailto:joel.lee@usda.gov
mailto:rosanna.leos@usda.gov
mailto:cynthia.wallace@usda.gov
mailto:joel.lee@usda.gov
mailto:Kristopher.Nichols@usda.gov
mailto:Kristopher.Nichols@usda.gov
mailto:Jordan.VanSickle@usda.gov
mailto:mike.jones@usda.gov
mailto:Johnny.Quintana@usda.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Fowlds@usda.gov
mailto:Ana.Bernal@usda.gov
mailto:michael.rich@usda.gov
mailto:Gregory.Vlaming@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Cory.Schmitt@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:nicole.baron@usda.gov
mailto:Novik.Begay@usda.gov
mailto:Shawn.Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:jean.conlan@usda.gov
mailto:joel.lee@usda.gov
mailto:joel.lee@usda.gov


34 
 

Resource Team 7 (RT7) Field Offices 
Durango Field Office - Hinsdale (South), La Plata, and San Juan Counties  
31 Suttle St. 
Durango, CO  81303-7911 
Site ID: 2370; Office ID: 60545, 105468, 107382  

Service Center: 970-259-3289, Direct Line: 970-422-3376 
Direct Line: 970-422+Ext. Ext. Cell 

Cody Robertson, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 3370 970-880-4938 
Valerie Lovett Resource Conservationist 3369 970-759-1634 
Laura Trimboli Program Manager (SO Staff - Programs) 3368 970-403-6379 
Lucas “Luke” Kline Soil Conservationist 3371  
Kristina Kline Partner Biologist - BCR 3373  
Shawn Andreatta Civil Engineering Technician 3362  
Kristina Straumfjord Program Support Specialist 3360  
Kyle O’Neill Partner Forester - CO State Forest 

Service 
3361 505-947-2097 

Jean Conlan ACES - Field Archaeologist 3363  
Pagosa Springs Field Office - Archuleta County 
505A County Road 600 
Pagosa Springs, CO  81147-7828 
Site ID: 8181; Office ID: 60502, 105776  

Service Center: 970-731-3615 Ext. Cell 
Jerry Archuleta District Conservationist 101 970-317-9175 
Shaan Bliss Rangeland Management Specialist 103 970-398-1683 
Cynthia Purcell Program Support Specialist 100  
Mercedes Siegle-Gaither Partner Forester - CO State Forest 

Service 
102  

Jean Conlan ACES - Field Archaeologist (Located in 
Durango FO) 

970-422-3363  

Ignacio Tribal Office - Southern Ute 
P.O. Box 737, 601 City Road 517 
Ignacio, CO  81137-0737 
Site ID: 6334; Office ID: 103144  

 Ext. Cell 
Edwin “Ed” McCaw Resource Conservationist - Tribal 

Liaison 
970-563-0178  

mailto:cody.robertson@usda.gov
mailto:valerie.lovett@usda.gov
mailto:laura.knapp@usda.gov
mailto:lucas.kline@usda.gov
mailto:kristina.kline@usda.gov
mailto:shawn.Andreatta@usda.gov
mailto:Kristina.Straumfjord@usda.gov
mailto:Kyle.Oneill@usda.gov
mailto:jean.conlan@usda.gov
mailto:jerry.archuleta@usda.gov
mailto:shaan.bliss@usda.gov
mailto:cynthia.purcell@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:mercedes.siegle-gaither@usda.gov
mailto:jean.conlan@usda.gov
mailto:edwin.mccaw@usda.gov


35 
 

 



36 
 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service  
Area 2 Office - Greeley Contacts 
4302 W. 9th Street Rd. 
Greeley, CO  80634-9519 
Site ID: 2528; Office ID: 102938 

Primary: 970-356-8097 
Fax: 844-496-7212 

 

Service Center: 970-356-8097, Direct Line: 970-534+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Bailey Rapp Area Conservationist 2287 970-590-5213 
Donna Goodsell Area Administrative Coordinator, 

State and Area Earth Team 
Coordinator 

2288  

Bernice Dyer Area Engineer 2293  
Kelsea Holloway WRP Biologist - Private Lands 2296 208-921-0094 
Nora “Noe” Marymor NRCS Area Wildlife Biologist 2291 970-342-5566 
Sylvia Hickenlooper Area Resource Conservationist for 

Planning 
2294 720-453-0593 

Shaun Basiliere Voucher Examiner (SO Staff - 
Programs) 

2289  

Resource Team 14 (RT14) Field Offices 
Burlington Field Office - Kit Carson County  
138 S. 14th St. 
Burlington, CO  80807-2334 
Site ID: 7815; Office ID: 60543, 104273  

Service Center: 719-346-7699 Ext. Cell 
Kristi Gay, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 105 719-349-0846 

Jeremy Liechty Soil Conservationist 108  
Dori Seamans Soil Conservationist 111  
Justin Stephen Soil Conservation Technician 107  
Jennifer “Jennie” McCasland CD Manager 104  
Peyton Burt Partner Biologist 110  
Sheila Salvini Program Support Specialist 114  
Amanda Diaz District Technician 109  
Flagler Soil Conservation District - Kit Carson County 
P.O. Box 447 
326 Main St. 
Flagler, CO  80815-0447 
Site ID: 9593; Office ID: 105773, 106607  

CD Office: 719-765-4676 Ext. Cell 
Melissa Thompson District Manager   
Michael “Mike” Slack Civil Engineering Technician 

(Located in Hugo FO) 
(Mon + Fri) 719-349-1971 

Peyton Burt Partner Biologist (Located in 
Burlington FO) 

(Wed)  

Jeremy Liechty Soil Conservationist (Located in 
Burlington FO) 

(Thu)  

  

mailto:bailey.rapp@usda.gov
mailto:donna.goodsell@usda.gov
mailto:bernice.dyer@usda.gov
mailto:kelsea.holloway@usda.gov
mailto:noe.marymor@usda.gov
mailto:sylvia.hickenlooper@usda.gov
mailto:shaun.basiliere@usda.gov
mailto:kristi.gay@usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Liechty@usda.gov
mailto:dori.seamans@usda.gov
mailto:justin.stephen@usda.gov
mailto:jennie.mccasland@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Peyton.Burt@usda.gov
mailto:Sheila.Salvini@usda.gov
mailto:Amanda.Diaz@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:melissa.thompson@usda.gov
mailto:michael.slack@usda.gov
mailto:Peyton.Burt@usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Liechty@usda.gov


37 
 

Hugo Field Office - Lincoln County 
P.O. Box 127, 318 5th St. 
Hugo, CO  80821-0127 
Site ID: 3332; Office ID: 101196, 105460, 107386   

Service Center: 719-743-2408 Ext. Cell 
Jennifer “Jennie” McCasland District Manager 107  
Joel Ward  Soil Conservationist   
Michael “Mike” Slack Civil Engineering Technician 106 

(Tue - Thu) 
 

719-349-1971 

Resource Team 16 (RT16) Field Offices 
Longmont Field Office - Broomfield, Boulder, Clear Creek, Denver, Gilpin, Jefferson, Larimer, and Weld 
Counties  
9595 Nelson Rd., Box D  
Longmont, CO  80501-6359 
Site ID: 2477; Office ID: 60509, 104257, 107388  

Direct Lines: 720-378-5533, 720-378+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Karen Mandujano, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 5525 303-746-8947 

Maria Bumgarner Soil Conservationist 720-544-2869  
VACANT Soil Conservationist 5526  
Christine Newton State Agronomist (SO Staff - ECS) 5540 970-819-5550 
Vanessa McCracken CD Manager - Boulder and Longmont CDs 5521  
Burtonya “Burtie” Smit Program Support Specialist 5531  
Peyton Ward District Conservation Technician 5527  
VACANT CD Technician/Forester 5528  
Longmont Field Office - Metro Location and Jefferson CD  
Colorado NRCS State Office 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 56, Rm. 2400 
P.O. Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225- 0426 
Site ID: 9135; Office ID: 105467, 106869 

Direct Line: 720-544+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Mitch Yergert Operations Assistant 720-661-1738  
Garrett Stephens CD Staff Supervisor/Lead Forester 2870  
Marenna Disbro Urban Ag/Noxious Weed/DCT 2882  
Frank Falzone  CD Conservation Forester 2872  
Matt McLemore CD Conservation Forester 2857  
Daniel “Dan” Walsh CD Conservation Technician   

  

mailto:jennie.mccasland@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Joel.Ward@usda.gov
mailto:michael.slack@usda.gov
mailto:karen.mandujano@usda.gov
mailto:Maria.Bumgarner@usda.gov
mailto:karen.mandujano@usda.gov
mailto:christine.newton@usda.gov
mailto:vanessa.mccracken@usda.gov
mailto:Burtonya.Smit@usda.gov
mailto:peyton.ward@usda.gov
mailto:karen.mandujano@usda.gov
mailto:Mitchell.yergert@usda.gov
mailto:Garrett.Stephens@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Marenna.Disbro@usda.gov
mailto:Frank.Falzone@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:matthew.mclemore@usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.Walsh@co.nacdnet.net


38 
 

Resource Team 17 (RT17) Field Offices 
Brighton Field Office - Adams County  
57 W. Bromley Ln. 
Brighton, CO  80601-3025 
Site ID: 2446; Office ID: 60496, 104251, 107376, 107377  

Service Center: 303-659-0525, Direct Line: 720-634+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Cynthia “Cindy” Einspahr, Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
3923  

Brett Cochran Civil Engineer 3925  
Emily Long Field Archaeologist  (SO Staff - ECS) 3929  
Tiffani Walker Soil Conservationist 3924  
Kelly Pace  NRI Specialist (SO Staff - ECS) 3928  
Josh Saunders  NRI Specialist (SO Staff - ECS) 3935  
David “Dave” Pechman Program Support Specialist 3926  
Byers Field Office - Arapahoe County 
133 W. Bijou Ave.  
Byers, CO  80103-8316 
Site ID: 2489; Office ID: 60501, 104254, 107378, 107387  

Service Center: 303-822-5257 Ext. Cell 
Sam “Sammie” Molinaro District Conservationist 104 720-601-4059 
Alpheus “Al” White Soil Conservationist 114  
Patricia “Patty” Cec Soil Conservation Technician 105  
Tiffany McGhin CD Manager - Deer Trail/East Adams CD 101  
Tasha Chevarria CD Manager - West Arapahoe CD 110  

  

mailto:cindy.einspahr@usda.gov
mailto:Brett.Cochran@usda.gov
mailto:Emily.Long2@usda.gov
mailto:tiffani.walker@usda.gov
mailto:kelly.pace@usda.gov
mailto:josh.saunders@usda.gov
mailto:David.Pechman@usda.gov
mailto:sammie.molinaro@usda.gov
mailto:alpheus.white@usda.gov
mailto:patricia.cec@usda.gov
mailto:Tiffany.McGhin@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:tasha.chevarria@co.nacdnet.net


39 
 

Resource Team 18 (RT18) Field Offices 
Akron Field Office - Washington County  
26924 U.S. Highway 34, P.O. Box U 
Akron, CO  80720-9478 
Site ID: 8117; Office ID: 60594, 102779, 107375 

Service Center: 970-345-2364 Ext. Cell 
Dollie Gonzales, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 108 

 
970-580-0620 

Garrett Carman Soil Conservationist 119  
Sarah Parkinson Soil Conservationist 117  
VACANT CD Manager - Cope County CD 101  
VACANT CD Manager - Washington County CD   
Katie Strand Soil Conservationist 106  
Kristi Roseberry Program Support Specialist 105  
Ashlee Hernandez District Technician - Washington 

County CD 
109  

Wray Field Office - Yuma County  
247 N. Clay, #1 
Wray, CO  80758-1320 
Site ID: 2522; Office ID: 60600, 104290 

Service Center: 970-332-3107 Ext. Cell 
Dollie Gonzales, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 117 

 
970-580-0620 

Jake Prather Resource Conservationist 114 970-580-8861 
Garrett Quintana Soil Conservationist 120  
Andrew Tapparo Soil Conservationist 128  
Julie Elliott Range Management Specialist 119  
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 128  
Christine “Chris” McAfoos Program Support Specialist 115  
Dana Barth CD Manager - Yuma County CD 101  
Yuma Conservation District - Yuma County 
P.O. Box 116, 508 E. 8th Ave. 
Yuma, CO  80759-0116 
Site ID: 7151; Office ID: 105772  

CD Office: 970-848-5605 Ext. Cell 
Sheila Anzlovar CD Administrator - Yuma CD 

 
  

  

mailto:dollie.gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:garrett.carman@usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.Parkinson@usda.gov
mailto:dollie.gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:dollie.gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:Katie.Strand@usda.gov
mailto:kristi.roseberry@usda.gov
mailto:Ashlee.Hernandez@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:dollie.gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:jake.prather@usda.gov
mailto:Garrett.Quintana@usda.gov
mailto:Andrew.Tapparo@usda.gov
mailto:julie.elliott@usda.gov
mailto:dollie.gonzales@usda.gov
mailto:christine.mcafoos@usda.gov
mailto:Dana.Barth@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:sheila@yumaconservation.org


40 
 

Resource Team 19 (RT19) Field Offices 
Holyoke Field Office - Phillips County  
1280 SW. Interocean Dr. 
Holyoke, CO  80734-2136 
Site ID: 2562; Office ID: 60577, 106610  

Service Center: 970-854-2812 Ext. Cell 
Daniel Palic, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 108 970-580-0369 

Julie Elliott Rangeland Management Specialist 111  
Timothy “Tim” Becker Soil Conservation Technician 112  
Tammie Timm Program Support Specialist  101  
Joseph “Joe” Crowder CD Manager - Haxtun CD 110  
Julesburg Field Office - Sedgwick County  
210 Elm St. 
Julesburg, CO  80737-1635 
Site ID: 2576; Office ID: 60592, 105465  

Service Center: 970-474-2518/3684, Direct Line: 970-463+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Daniel Palic, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 9002 970-580-0369 

Sherri Brandt Resource Conservationist 9012  
Mark Hartelt Soil Conservationist 9008  
Catie Green CD Manager - Sedgwick CD 9009  

Resource Team 20 (RT20) Field Offices 
Fort Morgan Field Office - Morgan County  
200 W. Railroad Ave. 
Fort Morgan, CO  80701-2324 
Site ID: 7823; Office ID: 60572, 104284  

Service Center: 970-867-8568 Ext. Cell 
Carroll “C.W.” Scott, Resource Team, Lead District Conservationist 3353  

VACANT Rangeland Management Specialist 3358  
Gary Barkey Soil Conservationist 3357  
Tess Palmer Rangeland Management Specialist 3370  
Michael Lee ACES - Civil Engineering Technician 3356  
VACANT Civil Engineering Technician 3350  
Benjamin “Ben” Trupp Soil Conservationist 3363  
Yvonne “Bonnie” Kuntz Program Support Specialist   
Kimberly “Kim” Hamer  Program Support Specialist 3344  
Fort Morgan MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Site ID: 7823; Office ID: 101651  

Service Center: 970-867-8568 Ext. Cell 
Andrew “Andy” Steinert MLRA Soil Survey Leader 3359  
Michael “Mike” Moore Soil Scientist 3360  
Katherine “Kat” Gerdes Soil Scientist 3360  

  

mailto:daniel.palic@usda.gov
mailto:julie.elliott@usda.gov
mailto:timothy.becker@usda.gov
mailto:tammie.timm@usda.gov
mailto:haxtuncd@gmail.com
mailto:daniel.palic@usda.gov
mailto:sherri.brandt@usda.gov
mailto:Mark.Hartelt@usda.gov
mailto:sedgcocd@gmail.com
mailto:c.w.scott@usda.gov
mailto:c.w.scott@usda.gov
mailto:gary.barkey@usda.gov
mailto:tess.palmer@usda.gov
mailto:michael.lee1@usda.gov
mailto:c.w.scott@usda.gov
mailto:Benjamin.Trupp@usda.gov
mailto:bonnie.kuntz@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Hamer@usda.gov
mailto:andy.steinert@usda.gov
mailto:mike.moore@usda.gov
mailto:katherine.gerdes@usda.gov


41 
 

Sterling Field Office - Logan County  
621 Iris Dr.  
Sterling, CO  80751-4715 
Site ID: 2425; Office ID: 60557, 104276  

Service Center: 970-522-7440, Direct Line: 970-458+Ext. Ext. Cell 
David Colburn District Conservationist 3155 970-466-9519 
Travis McKay Resource Conservationist 3157  
Lynn Lovell, P.E. Agricultural Engineer 3150  
Renee Koch Soil Conservationist 3154  
Amber Beeson District Manager 3159  
Lori Eng Program Support Specialist 3141  
Christine “Chrissy” 
Rhodes 

Partner Biologist 3152 712-898-3010 

Resource Team 21 (RT21) Field Offices 
Fort Collins Field Office - Larimer County   
2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. A, Ste. 116 
Fort Collins, CO  80526-8121 
Site ID: 7216, 7041, 8690; Office ID: 60548, 105456, 106608  

Field Office: 970-295-5655, Direct Line: 970-295+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Sam Adams, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 5656 970-286-3137 

Gretchen Reuning District Conservation Forester 5283 970-893-0375 
Matthew “Matt” 
Marshall 

District Conservation Forester 5657  

Alexis Emslie  Soil Conservationist 5058  
Auston Palenik District Conservation Forester - Fort Collins 

CD 
  

Dylan Alsbach District Conservation Forester - Big Thompson 
CD 

5659  

Greeley Field Office - Weld County  
4302 W. 9th Street Rd . 
Greeley, CO  80634-9519 
Site ID: 2528; Office ID: 60597, 104289  

Service Center: 970-356-8097 Ext. Cell 
William “Will” Owsley Soil Conservationist 2311  
VACANT Range Management Specialist 2314  
Levi Sievers Soil Conservation Technician 2315  
Kathy Valencia Program Support Specialist 2312  
Kandee Nourse CD Manager - West Greeley CD 2317  
Liz Schnieder CD Technician 2319  
Kristi Heitzler CD Education and Outreach 2320  
Fort Collins MLRA Soil Survey Office  
Dept. of Soil and Crop Sciences, Campus Delivery 1170 
Colorado State University Fort Collins, CO  80523-1170 
Site ID: 8861; Office ID: 109115  

Direct Line: 970-491+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Christopher “Chris” 
Fabian 

MLRA Soil Survey Leader 1072  

 
  

mailto:david.colburn@usda.gov
mailto:travis.mckay@usda.gov
mailto:lynn.lovell@usda.gov
mailto:renee.koch@usda.gov
mailto:Amber.Beeson@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Lori.Eng@usda.gov
mailto:Christine.Rhodes@usda.gov
mailto:Christine.Rhodes@usda.gov
mailto:sam.adams@usda.gov
mailto:Gretchen.Reuning@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:matthew.marshall2@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:matthew.marshall2@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Alexis.Emslie@usda.gov
mailto:Auston.Palenik@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dylan.Alsbach@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:william.owsley@usda.gov
mailto:sam.adams@usda.gov
mailto:levi.sievers@usda.gov
mailto:kathy.valencia@usda.gov
mailto:kandee.nourse@wgcd.org
mailto:liz.schneider@wgcd.org
mailto:kristi.helzer@wgcd.org
mailto:chris.fabian@usda.gov
mailto:chris.fabian@usda.gov


42 
 

 



43 
 

United States Department of Agriculture 
Natural Resources Conservation Service  
Area 3 Office - Rocky Ford Contacts 
202 S. 10th St. 
Rocky Ford, CO  81067-1714 
Site ID: 2510; Office ID: 102939 

Primary: 719-254-7672 
Fax: 844-496-7213 

 

Service Center: 719-254-7672, Direct Line: 719-652+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Tim Macklin Area Conservationist (Located in the 

Denver SO) 
720-544-2960 719-688-2255 

Deanna Russell Area Resource Conservationist for 
Planning 

3021 801-828-7339 

Catherine “Cathy” O’Neill Area Resource Soil Scientist  
(Located in Alamosa FO) 

719-992-3664 719-922-3643 

Patricia “Patty” Knupp NRCS Area Wildlife Biologist  
(Located in Pueblo FO) 

719-744-5477 719-924-7049 

Colleen McCleary Area Administrative Coordinator 3027  
Ben Berlinger ACES - Rangeland Resource Specialist 3024 719-469-3895 
Rodney Clark, P.E. 
 

Area Engineer (Located in Alamosa FO) 719-992-3667 
719-589-6432 

719-588-5554 

Pamela “Pam” Mora-Lopez Civil Engineer (Located in Pueblo FO) 719-744-5473  
Resource Team 8 (RT8) Field Offices 

Center Field Office - Mineral, Rio Grande, Hinsdale (Central), and Saguache Counties  
0048 W. County Rd., 10 N  
Center, CO  81125-9617 
Site ID: 9396; Office ID: 60590, 106604, 109835  

Service Center: 719-754-3400, Direct Line: 719-245+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Ronald “Ron” Riggenbach, Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
3025 719-588-2917 

Stacey Eskew Soil Conservationist 3020  
Beau Temple Soil Conservation Technician 3024  
Laurie Clark, P.E. Civil Engineer 3026  
Kenneth Davis Soil Conservationist 3015  
Patrick Naranjo Resource Conservationist 3014  
Cynthia Villa  Rangeland Management Specialist 3023 719-588-4155 
Jennifer Norris Program Support Specialist 3016  
Joe Leaf IT Specialist (Also supports Gunnison, La 

Jara, Montrose, Salida, San Luis, Silver 
Cliff, Trinidad, and Walsenburg) 

3018  

Brenda Anderson CD Manager - Rio Grande CD 3012  
Nikita Christensen CD Manager - Center CD 3013  

  

mailto:tim.macklin@usda.gov
mailto:deanna.russell@usda.gov
mailto:catherine.oneill@usda.gov
mailto:patty.knupp@usda.gov
mailto:colleen.mccleary@usda.gov
mailto:ben.berlinger@usda.gov
mailto:rodney.clark@usda.gov
mailto:pamela.mora-lopez@usda.gov
mailto:ron.riggenbach@usda.gov
mailto:stacey.eskew@usda.gov
mailto:beau.temple@usda.gov
mailto:laurie.clark@usda.gov
mailto:kenneth.davis@usda.gov
mailto:patrick.naranjo@usda.gov
mailto:cynthia.villa@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.norris@usda.gov
mailto:Joe.Leaf@usda.gov
mailto:brenda.anderson@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:centercd1@gmail.com


44 
 

Alamosa Field Office - Alamosa and Conejos Counties 
101 S. Craft Dr., Ste. A 
Alamosa, CO  81101-2903 
Site ID: 8200; Office ID: 60499, 104253  

Service Center: 719-589-5661, Direct Line: 719-992+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Jenny Stricker  Resource Conservationist 3671 719-580-7553 
Anthony Garcia Soil Conservationist 3649  
Cody Duran Soil Conservationist 3647  
Karen Rodriguez Program Support Specialist 3669  
Richard Sparks ACES - Agronomist 3672 719-580-3902 
Jesse Hernandez ACES - Technician 3650  
Emily Chavez Partner Biologist - BCR 3677  
Jacquelyn Mejia Mosca Hooper CD   
Hallie Flynn Partner SCT - IWJV 3658  
Alamosa MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Site ID: 8200; Office ID: 104261  

Direct Line: 719-992+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Alan Stuebe MLRA Soil Survey Leader 3646 719-588-5179 
San Luis Field Office - Costilla County  
903 Main St. 
San Luis, CO  81152-0345 
Site ID: 8440; Office ID: 60517, 106613  

Service Center: 719-672-3673 Ext. Cell 
Jenny Stricker Resource Conservationist 101 719-580-7553 
Joseph Lobato Civil Engineering Technician 100 719-588-9443 

Resource Team 9 (RT9) Field Offices 
Cañon City Field Office - Fremont County  
248 Dozier Ave. 
Cañon City, CO  81212-2704 
Site ID: 2396, Office ID: 60531, 104267  

Field Office: 719-275-4465, Direct Line: 719-315+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Greg Langer, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 3422 719-250-6514 

Joshua “Josh” Tashiro Rangeland Management Specialist 3421  
Robert Fontaine Civil Engineering Technician 3424  
Deborah “Debbie” Mitchell CD Manager 3417  
Kara Harders Small Acreage Coordinator 3491  
Cheryl Lawson Program Support Specialist 3423  
Kaitlyn Nafziger Private Land Wildlife Biologist (Forestry) 3420  
Kimberly Diller ACES - Rangeland Management Specialist 3493  
Mia Cory District Conservation Technician 3419  
Salida Field Office - Chaffee and Lake Counties 
5575 Cleora Rd.  
Salida, CO  81201-2233 
Site ID: 9476; Office ID: 60510, 104259, 107393  

Service Center: 719-626-3169, Direct Line: 719-626+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Natalie Allio  CD Manager - Upper Arkansas CD 3182  
Rachel Theler  South Central Regional Field Specialist, 

Communications Coordinator for the State 
Conservation Board 

 719-649-2680 

Joni Burr Resource Conservationist 3170  

mailto:jenny.stricker@usda.gov
mailto:anthony.garcia@usda.gov
mailto:Cody.Duran@usda.gov
mailto:karen2.rodriguez@usda.gov
mailto:richard.sparks@usda.gov
mailto:jesse.hernandez@usda.gov
mailto:Emily.Chavez2@usda.gov
mailto:jacquelyn.mejia@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:hallie.flynn@usda.gov
mailto:alan.stuebe@usda.gov
mailto:jenny.stricker@usda.gov
mailto:joseph.lobato@usda.gov
mailto:greg.langer@usda.gov
mailto:joshua.tashiro@usda.gov
mailto:robert.fontaine@usda.gov
mailto:deborah.mitchell@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kara.Harders@colostate.edu
mailto:cheryl.lawson@usda.gov
mailto:Kaitlyn.Nafziger@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Diller@usda.gov
mailto:mia.cory@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:natalie.allio@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:rachel.theler@state.co.us
mailto:joni.burr@usda.gov


45 
 

Silver Cliff Field Office - Custer County  
P.O. Box 389, 10 Hermit Ln. 
Silver Cliff, CO  81252-0389 
Site ID: 3429; Office ID: 60518, 104262  

Service Center: 719-735-3023, Direct Line: 719-735+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Elizabeth “Beth” Fortman Soil Conservationist 3009  
Carol Kuisle-Franta  Program Support Specialist 3007  
Arthur Ellege  Soil Conservation Technician 3011  
Woodland Park/Teller CD - Park and Teller Counties  
800 Research Dr., Ste. 160 
Woodland Park, CO  80863-9732 
Site ID: 8389; Office ID: 105771, 108118  

Field Office: 719-686-9405, Direct Line: 719-472+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Christopher “Chris” Smith Soil Conservationist 3673  
Joslyn Martin Soil Conservationist 3672  
Kari Moore Program Support Specialist 3669  
David “Dave” McNitt Private Land Wildlife Biologist (Forestry) 3675  
Marisa Neuzil CD Manager - Teller-Park County CD 3671  

Resource Team 10 (RT10) Field Offices 
Trinidad Field Office - Las Animas County  
3590 E. Main St. 
Trinidad, CO  81082-5001 
Site ID: 8269; Office ID: 60551, 104250, 109344  

Service Center: 719-846-3681, Direct Line: 719-497+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Levi Montoya, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 3119 719-680-0137 

Louise Aubuchon Program Assistant 3121  
Garrett Schroeder Soil Conservationist 3115  
Joseph “Joe” Amato Soil Conservation Technician 3124  
James Duran Civil Engineering Technician (Supports 

Walsenburg FO) 
3120  

Kelly Altenhofen Range Management Specialist 3122  
Jonnalea Tortorelli CD Manager - Spanish Peaks - Purgatorie 

River CD 
3118  

Keith Mantelli Spanish Peaks - Purgatorie River CD   
Walsenburg Field Office - Huerfano County  
711 Walsen Ave., Ste. “A”  
Walsenburg, CO  81089-2405 
Site ID: 8188; Office ID: 60537, 104271  

Service Center: 719-738-1171 Ext. Cell 
Kelsey Price Resource Conservationist  3337  
Jennifer Lopez CD Clerk - Upper Huerfano CD 3335  

  

mailto:elizabeth.fortman@usda.gov
mailto:carol.kuisle-franta@usda.gov
mailto:Arthur.Ellege@usda.gov
mailto:christopher.smith@usda.gov
mailto:joslyn.martin@usda.gov
mailto:kari.moore@usda.gov
mailto:david.mcnitt@usda.gov
mailto:Marisa.Neuzil@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:levi.montoya@usda.gov
mailto:louise.aubuchon@usda.gov
mailto:Garrett.Schroeder@usda.gov
mailto:Joseph.Amato@usda.gov
mailto:james.duran@usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.Altenhofen@usda.gov
mailto:jonnalea.tortorelli@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:keith.mantelli@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:kelsey.price@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.vargas@co.nacdnet.net


46 
 

Resource Team 11 (RT11) Field Offices 
Las Animas Field Office - Bent County  
760 Bent Ave. 
Las Animas, CO  81054-1755 
Site ID: 2500; Office ID: 60507, 104256  

Service Center: 719-456-0120  Ext. Cell 
Cynthia” Cindy” Schleining, Resource Team Lead, District 

Conservationist 
102 719-468-7700 

Brett “B.J.” Jones Soil Conservationist 109  
Caroline Morlan Soil Conservation Technician 106  
Betty Lawrence CD Manager - Bent CD and Program 

Support Specialist 
105  

Lamar Field Office - Prowers County  
1501 S. Main St. 
Lamar, CO  81052-3823 
Site ID: 9480; Office ID: 60580, 105466  

Service Center: 719-336-3437 Ext. Cell 
Susan Hansen District Conservationist 119 719-688-2836 
Billie Jackson Secretary 104  
Linda Seiling Program Support Specialist 103  
Amber Freouf Soil Conservationist/Area Earth Team 

Coordinator 
101  

Bobbi Ketels Colorado Association of Conservation 
Districts (CACD) - Executive Director  

130  

Glenn Kirmer Technician - NE Prowers CD 124  
Springfield Field Office - Baca County  
P.O. Box 398, 27200 Highway 287 
Springfield, CO  81073-0398 
Site ID: 2493; Office ID: 90001, 104255  

Service Center: 719-523-6251 Ext. Cell 
James Brenner Soil Conservationist 3020  
Kiesha Brenner Rangeland Management Specialist 3021  
Mitzi Jett CD Manager - Baca County CD 3022  
Howard Wilson District Weed Manager 3017  
Clay Ratliff Soil Conservation Technician 3007  
James “Jim” Mason Program Support Specialist 3013  
Justin Lambert Private Land Wildlife Biologist (CRP)   
Joseph Mort CD Technician 3019  
Mikayla Sharpe CD Technician 3016  

  

mailto:cindy.schleining@usda.gov
mailto:brett.jones@usda.gov
mailto:caroline.morlan@usda.gov
mailto:betty.lawrence@usda.gov
mailto:susan.hansen@usda.gov
mailto:billie.jackson@usda.gov
mailto:linda.seiling@usda.gov
mailto:amber.freouf@usda.gov
mailto:bobbi@coloradoacd.org
mailto:glenn.kirmer@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:james.brenner@usda.gov
mailto:kiesha.brenner@usda.gov
mailto:bacaccd@yahoo.com
mailto:Howard.Wilson@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:Clay.Ratliff@usda.gov
mailto:james.mason@usda.gov
mailto:justin.lambert@birdconservancy.org
mailto:joseph.mort@usda.gov
mailto:Mikayla.Sharpe@usda.gov


47 
 

Resource Team 12 (RT12) Field Offices 
Pueblo Field Office - Pueblo County  
200 S. Santa Fe Ave. 
Pueblo, CO  81003-4270 
Site ID: 8572; Office ID: 60582, 107390   

Service Center: 719-543-8386, Direct Line: 719-744+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Lana Pearson, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 5475 719-717-0904 

Michael Brady Resource Conservationist (SO Staff - ECS) 720-544-2813 720-661-4431 
Michael “Mike” Gish IT Specialist 5476 970-397-6856 
Elizabeth Campbell CD Manager - Turkey Creek CD 5481  
Carl Beeman ACES 5480  
Pueblo MLRA Soil Survey Office 
200 S. Santa Fe Ave., Ste. 304 
Pueblo, CO  81003-4270 
Site ID: 8572; Office ID: 104078  

Service Center: 719-543-8386, Direct Line: 719-744+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Laura Craven MLRA Soil Survey Leader 5485  
Rocky Ford Field Office - Crowley and Otero Counties  
200 S. 10th St. 
Rocky Ford, CO  81067 
Site ID: 2510; Office ID: 60575, 104285, 107391, 107392  

Service Center: 719-254-7672, Direct Line: 719-652+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Lana Pearson, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 3008 719-717-0904 

Randa York Resource Conservationist 3015  
Michael “Mike” Williams Civil Engineer 3018  
J Bunderson Civil Engineer   
Joseph “Joe” Holland Soil Conservationist 3012  
Carolyn Rogers Soil Conservation Technician 3019  
Nancy Aschermann CD Manager - East and West Otero and 

Olney-Boone CDs 
3017  

Katherine “Katie” 
Merewether 

Private Land Wildlife Biologist 
(Rangeland) 

3016  

Tanya McCaslin District Conservation Technician 3020  
Christina “Chrissy” Doak Program Support Specialist 3023  
Trent Delehanty Private Land Wildlife Biologist (CRP) 3022  

  

mailto:lana.pearson@usda.gov
mailto:michael.brady@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Gish@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.campbell@rcdnet.net
mailto:Carl.Beeman@usda.gov
mailto:laura.craven@usda.gov
mailto:lana.pearson@usda.gov
mailto:randa.york@usda.gov
mailto:mike.williams2@usda.gov
mailto:j.bunderson@usda.gov
mailto:joseph.holland@usda.gov
mailto:carolyn.rogers2@usda.gov
mailto:rockyfordcd@gmail.com
mailto:Katherine.Merewether@usda.gov
mailto:Katherine.Merewether@usda.gov
mailto:Tanya.McCaslin@usda.gov
mailto:Christina.Doak@usda.gov
mailto:trent.delehanty@usda.gov


48 
 

Resource Team 13 (RT13) Field Offices 
Cheyenne Wells Field Office - Cheyenne County  
P.O. Box 850, 215 N. 1 West  
Cheyenne Wells, CO  80810-0850 
Site ID: 2473; Office ID: 60513, 104260  
 Service Center: 719-767-5648 Ext. Cell 

Scott Smith, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 105  
Jacquie Evans Private Lands Wildlife Biologist 

(Cheyenne and Kiowa counties) 
  

Jennifer “Jennie” McCasland CD Clerk 106  
Ryan Collins Soil Conservation Technician   
VACANT Program Support Specialist 109  
Eads Field Office - Kiowa County  
P.O. Box 845, 409 E. Lowell  
Eads, CO  81036-0845 
Site ID: 9078; Office ID: 60540, 105461  

Service Center: 719-438-5851 Ext. Cell 
Steven Schmidt Soil Conservation Technician 105  
Olivia Fitzgerald Soil Conservation Technician   
Marlin “Marty” Miller ACES   

Resource Team 15 (RT15) Field Offices 
Franktown Field Office - Douglas County, Elbert County (West), Part of El Paso County  
7519 E. Highway 86, Ste. A 
P.O. Box 688 
Franktown, CO  80116-0688 
Site ID:  8244; Office ID: 60523, 104264, 107379  

 Service Center: 303-688-3042, Direct Line: 303-218+Ext. Ext. Cell 
Deric Clemons, Resource Team Lead, District Conservationist 2634 720-601-3994 

Daniel “Dan” Nosal Rangeland Management Specialist 2632  
Linda Pollick Civil Engineering Technician 2628  
Heather Kelly CD Manager - Douglas CD 2622  
Linda Janssen Program Support Specialist (Located in 

Colorado Springs) 
2630  

Colorado Springs Field Office - El Paso County  
5610 Industrial Pl., Ste. 100 
Colorado Springs, CO  80916-1722 
Site ID: 8902; Office ID: 60528, 104265, 107380  

Field Office: 719-632-9598 Ext. Cell 
Pamela “Pam” Mora-Lopez Civil Engineer (Located in Pueblo FO) 4717  
Michael Troyer Archaeologist - SE CO and San Luis 

Valley 
4712 719-749-8286 

Hailey O’Neill Soil Conservation Technician 4720  
Pamela Davison CD Manager - El Paso CD 4706  
Linda Janssen Program Support Specialist 719-600-4709  

  

mailto:Scott.Smith3@usda.gov
mailto:jacquie.evans@usda.gov
mailto:jennie.mccasland@co.nacdnet.net
mailto:ryan.collins@usda.gov
mailto:Scott.Smith3@usda.gov
mailto:Steven.Schmidt1@usda.gov
mailto:olivia.fitzgerald@usda.gov
mailto:marlin.miller@usda.gov
mailto:deric.clemons@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.nosal@usda.gov
mailto:linda.pollick@usda.gov
mailto:Heather.Kelly@usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Janssen@usda.gov
mailto:pamela.mora-lopez@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Troyer@usda.gov
mailto:Hailey.ONeil@usda.gov
mailto:Pamela.Davison@usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Janssen@usda.gov


49 
 

Simla Field Office - Elbert County (East) and Part of El Paso County  
P.O. Box 188, 504 Washington St. 
Simla, CO  80835-0188 
Site ID: 7822; Office ID: 60526, 104266, 107394  

Service Center: 719-541-2358 or 2359 Ext. Cell 
Blongshia “B” Cha NRCS Resource Conservationist 102 719-649-1946 
Scott Nicholson Soil Conservationist 105  
Benny Kitten Civil Engineering Technician 107  
Andrea Richardson CD Manager - Agate CD 104  
Heather Cross  CD Manager - Double El CD 180  
Lori Ellefson CD Technician 108  
Linda Janssen Program Support Specialist (Located in 

Colorado Springs FO) 
303-218-2636  

  

mailto:blongshia.cha@usda.gov
mailto:Scott.Nicholson@usda.gov
mailto:benny.kitten@usda.gov
mailto:agatecocd@gmail.com
mailto:doubleelcd@gmail.com
mailto:lori.ellefson@usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Janssen@usda.gov


50 
 

INDEX 
 

Adams County, 38 
Adams, Sam, 6, 41 
Akron Field Office, 39 
Alamosa County, 44 
Alamosa Field Office, 44 
Alamosa MLRA Soil Survey Office, 44 
Alaska Native SEPM, 3 
Allen, Jerry, 32 
Allio, Natalie, 44 
Alsbach, Dylan, 41 
Altenhofen, Kelly, 45 
Amaral, Tristan, 22, 27 
Amato, ”Joe” Joseph, 45 
American Indian SEPM, 3 
Anderson, Brenda, 43 
Andreatta, Shawn, 34 
Andreoni, John, 4 
Andrews, John, 11, 16, 25 
Anzlovar, Shelia, 39 
Arapahoe County, 38 
Archuleta County, 34 
Archuleta, Jerry, 34 
Ardison, “Mike” Michael, 22, 27 
Ardison, “Zack” Zachary, 22 
Area 1 Civil Rights Representative, 4 
Area 1 Office, Grand Junction, 29 
Area 2 Civil Rights Representative, 5 
Area 2 Office, Greeley, 36 
Area 3 Civil Rights Representative, 5 
Area 3 Office, Rocky Ford, 43 
Area and Resource Team Quick 

Reference Guide, 6 
Aschermann, Nancy, 47 
Asian/Pacific American SEPM, 3 
Atwood, Joel, 22, 27 
Aubuchon, Louise, 45 
Baca County, 46 
Backhaus, “Gene” Eugene, 14, 26 
Bae, ”Eun” Eunwoo, 11, 16, 25 
Barkey, Gary, 40 
Baron, Nichole, 33 
Barth, Dana, 39 
Basiliere, Shaun, 20, 26, 36 
Becker, ”Tim” Timothy, 40 
Beeman, Carl, 47 
Beeson, Aber, 41 
Begay, Novik, 33 
Bent County, 46 

Berlinger, Ben, 15, 26, 43 
Bernal, Ana, 33 
Bilberry, Suzie, 31 
Bisexual SEPM, 4 
Bishop, ”Penny” Penelope, 32 
Black Employment SEPM, 3 
Bliss, Shaan, 34 
Boldt, Todd, 11, 16, 25 
Boulder County, 37 
Brady, Michael, 14, 26, 47 
Brandner, Kindra, 20, 26 
Brandt, Sherri, 40 
Brant, Dylan, 31 
Brenner, James, 46 
Brenner, Keisha, 46 
Brighton Field Office, 38 
Brooks, Sarah, 13 
Broomfield County, 37 
Bumgarner, Maria, 37 
Bunderson, J, 47 
Burlington Field Office, 36 
Burr, “TJ” Tee, 11, 16, 25 
Burr, Joni, 3, 44 
Burt, Peyton, 9, 36 
Burton, Rebecca, 9, 29 
Byers Field Office, 38 
Campbell, Elizabeth, 47 
Cañon City Field Office, 44 
Carman, Garrett, 39 
Caswell, ”Kat” Katherine, 15, 26 
Cec, "Patty" Patricia, 38 
Center Field Office, 43 
Cha, ”B” Blongshia, 49 
Chaffee County, 44 
Charles, LaQuitta, 19, 25 
Chavez, Emily, 9, 44 
Chevarria, Tasha, 38 
Cheyenne County, 48 
Cheyenne Wells Field Office, 48 
Christensen, Nikita, 43 
Civil Rights Advisory Committee, 3 
Civil Rights Advisory Committee 

Advisor, 3 
Clarida, Alyssa, 29, 31 
Clark, Laurie, 11, 43 
Clark, Rodney, 11, 43 
Clear Creek County, 37 
Clemons, Deric, 6, 48 



51 
 

Cochran, Brett, 38 
Colburn, David, 41 
Collins, Ryan, 48 
Colorado Springs Field Office, 48 
Conejos County, 44 
Conlan, Jean, 15, 26, 33, 34 
Cortez Field Office, 33 
Cory, Mia, 44 
Cosby, Paige, 31 
Costilla County, 44 
Craig Field Office, 29 
Craven, Laura, 47 
Cross, Heather, 49 
Crowder, Joe, 40 
Crowley County, 47 
Cumella, “Kim” Kimberly, 31 
Custer County, 45 
Davidson, Dennis, 30 
Davis, Kenneth, 43 
Davison, Pamela, 48 
Dayberry, “Riley” Thomas, 21, 27 
Deans, Nancy, 32 
Deitch, ”Laurel” Lauren, 29 
Delehanty, Trent, 47 
Delta County, 31 
Delta Field Office, 31 
Dengel, Craig, 15, 26 
Denver County, 37 
Deputy Equal Opportunity Officer, 3 
Diaz, Amanda, 36 
Diller, Kimberly, 44 
Disbro, Marenna, 24, 37 
Doak, ”Chrissy” Christina, 47 
Dolores County, 33 
Domonkos, Brian, 22, 27 
Douglas County, 48 
Dove Creek Field Office, 33 
Duran, Cody, 44 
Duran, Edward, 31 
Duran, James, 45 
Durango Field Office, 34 
Dyer, Bernice, 11, 36 
Eads Field Office, 48 
Eagle County, 30 
Ecological Sciences, 14, 26 
Einspahr, “Cindy” Cynthia, 6, 38 
El Paso County, part of (Colorado 

Springs Field Office), 48 
El Paso County, part of (Franktown Field 

Office), 48 

El Paso County, part of (Simla Field 
Office), 49 

Elbert County (East), 49 
Elbert County (West), 48 
Ellefson, Lori, 49 
Ellege, Arthur, 45 
Elliott, Julie, 39, 40 
Emslie, Alexis, 41 
Eng, Lori, 41 
Engineering, 16, 25 
Eskew, Stacey, 43 
Evans, Clint, 3, 13, 25 
Evans, Jacquie, 48 
Ewing, Amanda, 6, 31 
Fabian, ”Chris” Christopher, 41 
Falzone, Frank, 24, 37 
Federal Women’s SEPM, 4 
Feinstein, Jonas, 14, 26 
Field Office by County, 7, 8 
Fitzgerald, Olivia, 48 
Flagler CD, 36 
Floyd, ”Kristy” Kristina, 14, 26 
Flynn, Hallie, 44 
Foley, Heather, 4, 20, 26 
Fontaine, Robert, 44 
Forehand, Sean, 29 
Fort Collins Field Office, 41 
Fort Collins MLRA Soil Survey Office, 41 
Fort Morgan Field Office, 40 
Fort Morgan MLRA Soil Survey Office, 

40 
Fortman, Elizabeth, 45 
Foster, Baili, 30 
Fowlds, ”Jeff” Jeffrey, 33 
Franktown Field Office, 48 
Fremont County, 44 
Freouf, Amber, 4, 46 
Fulton, Vance, 30 
Garcia, Anthony, 44 
Garfield County, 30 
Gay SEPM, 4 
Gay, Kristi, 6, 36 
Gerdes, ”Kat” Katherine, 40 
Gilpin County, 37 
Gish, ”Mike” Michael, 23, 27, 47 
Glenwood Springs Field Office, 30 
Gohlke, “Barb” Barbara, 18, 25 
Gonzales, Dollie, 6, 39 
Goodsell, Donna, 36 
Grand County, 30 
Grand Junction Field Office, 31 



52 
 

Graviett, Linda, 30 
Greeley Field Office, 41 
Green, Catie, 40 
Green, Kacey, 29 
Green, Lori, 45 
Green-Smith, Cole, 22, 27 
Guerra, Adrian, 31 
Guinta, Maggie, 30 
Gunnison County, 32 
Gunnison Field Office, 32 
Gutekunst, Madison, 11, 16, 25 
Hamer, ”Kim” Kimberly, 40 
Hansen, Susan, 46 
Harders, Kara, 44 
Harrison, Casey, 31 
Hartbauer, Louis, 31 
Hartelt, Mark, 40 
Head, “Bill” William, 32 
Hearne, Allison, 29 
Heeney, Debbi, 30 
Heitzler, Kristi, 41 
Heltzel, Sharon, 29, 30 
Hendrickson, Callie, 29 
Hernandez, Ashlee, 39 
Hernandez, Jesse, 44 
Hickenlooper, Sylvia, 36 
Hinsdale County (Central), 43 
Hinsdale County (North), 32 
Hinsdale County (South), 34 
Hispanic SEPM, 4 
Hjelmstad, Cyndee, 13, 25 
Holland, ”Joe” Joseph, 47 
Holloway, Kelsea, 9, 36 
Holyoke Field Office, 40 
Huerfano County, 45 
Hugo Field Office, 37 
Hunt, Lisa, 19, 25 
Ignacio Tribal Office (Southern Ute), 34 
IT Support (a.k.a. TSD), 23, 27 
Jackson County, 30 
Jackson, Billie, 46 
James, Amanda, 32 
Janssen, Linda, 48, 49 
Jaouen, Stephen, 6, 30 
Jefferson CD & Metro Field Office, 24 
Jefferson CD & Metro Location, 37 
Jefferson County, 37 
Jelden, ”Steve” Steven, 21, 27 
Jett, Mitzi, 46 
Johnson, Shawn, 33 
Jones, “B.J.” Brett, 46 

Jones, “Mike” John, 33 
Julesburg Field Office, 40 
Julian, Chad, 37 
Katz, Lisa, 22, 27 
Kehmeier, Paul, 31 
Kelly, Heather, 48 
Ketels, Bobbi, 46 
Kiowa County, 48 
Kirmer, Glenn, 46 
Kit Carson County, 36 
Kit Carson County CD, 36 
Kitten, Benny, 49 
Kline, ”Luke” Lucas, 34 
Kline, Kristina, 9, 34 
Knight, Russell, 4, 9, 31 
Knupp, ”Patty” Patricia, 43 
Knupp, Patty, 5, 9 
Koch, Renee, 41 
Kremmling Field Office, 30 
Kuisle-Franta, Carol, 45 
Kuntz, ”Bonnie” Yvonne, 40 
La Plata County, 34 
Lake County, 44 
Lamar Field Office, 46 
Lambert, Justin, 46 
Langer, Greg, 6, 44 
Larimer County (Fort Collins Field 

Office), 41 
Larimer County (Longmont Field Office), 

37 
Las Animas County, 45 
Las Animas Field Office, 46 
Lawrence, Betty, 46 
Lawson, Cheryl, 44 
Leaf, Joe, 23, 27, 43 
Lee, Joel, 6, 33 
Lee, Michael, 40 
Leos, Rosanna, 11, 33 
Lesbian SEPM, 4 
Lestina, Nakayla, 29 
Lheritier, Francine, 3, 6, 29 
Liechty, Jeremy, 36 
Limpichart, Lalita, 29 
Lincoln County, 37 
Lobato, Joseph, 44 
Logan County, 41 
Long, Emily, 15, 26, 38 
Long, Jeffrey, 11, 32 
Longmont Field Office (Metro Location 

and Jefferson CD), 37 
Longmont Field Office, All Others, 37 



53 
 

Lopez, Emiliano, 31 
Lopez, Jennifer, 45 
Lovell, Lynn, 11, 41 
Lovett, Valerie, 34 
Lucero, ”Gabe” Gabriel, 11, 16, 25, 31 
Macklin, Tim, 6, 43 
Madison-Bierbaum, Omelia, 13, 25 
Magas, “Jerry” Gerald, 29 
Management & Strategy, 17, 25 
Mandujano, Karen, 6, 24, 37 
Manila, Vanassa, 29 
Mantelli, Keith, 45 
Marshall, ”Matt” Matthew, 41 
Martin, Joslyn, 4, 45 
Marymor, ”Noe” Nora, 9, 36 
Mason, ”Jim” James, 46 
Mayne-Kinney, Suzanne, 31 
McAfoos, "Chris" Christine, 39 
McCasland, ”Jennie” Jennifer, 36, 37, 48 
McCaslin, Tanya, 47 
McCaw, ”Ed” Edwin, 34 
McCleary, Colleen, 43 
McCracken, Vanessa, 37 
McElroy, Brady, 11, 16, 25 
McGhin, Tiffany, 38 
McGovern, Theresa, 29 
McIntyre, Heather, 22, 27 
McKay, Travis, 41 
McLemore, Matt, 24, 37 
McNitt, ”Dave” David, 45 
Meade, Rachel, 14, 26 
Meeker Field Office, 29 
Mejia, Jacquelyn, 44 
Merewether, ”Katie” Katherine, 47 
Mesa County, 31 
Metro Field Office & Jefferson CD, 24 
Metro Location & Jefferson CD, 37 
Miller, ”Marty” Marlin, 48 
Miller, John, 32 
Miller, Katlin, 30 
Mineral County, 43 
Mispagel, ”Ben” Benjamin, 11, 29 
Mitchell, ”Debbie” Deborah, 44 
Mixell, Tim, 23, 27 
MLRA Soil Survey Office, Grand 

Junction, 31 
Moffat County, 29 
Moffett, Joel, 15, 26 
Molinaro, “Sammie” Sam, 5, 38 
Molinaro, Debra, 18, 25 
Mondragon, Mary, 19, 25 

Montezuma County, 33 
Montoya, Levi, 6, 45 
Montrose County (Montrose Field 

Office), 32 
Montrose County (West), 32 
Montrose Field Office, 32 
Moore, ”Mike” Michael, 40 
Moore, Kari, 45 
Mora-Lopez, ”Pam” Pamela, 11, 43, 48 
Morgan County, 40 
Morlan, Caroline, 46 
Mort, Joseph, 46 
Mosqueda, Guillermo, 31 
Mueller, ”Chris” Christopher, 21, 27 
Myers, Sarah, 32 
Nafziger, Kaitlyn, 44 
Naranjo, Patrick, 43 
National & Regional Team Staff Duties, 

13 
Nelson, David, 23, 27 
Neuzil, Marisa, 45 
Newton, Christine, 14, 26, 37 
Nichols, ”Kris” Kristopher, 33 
Nicholson, Scott, 49 
Nielson, Tristan, 29 
Niemeyer, Alexandria, 31 
Norris, Jennifer, 43 
Nosal, “Dan” Daniel, 48 
Nourse, Kandee, 41 
O’Neill, “Cathy” Catherine, 43 
O’Neill, Hailey, 48 
O’Neill, Kyle, 34 
Olson, ”Dan” Daniel, 6, 32 
Omvig, Jeremy, 15, 26, 32 
Otero County, 47 
Ouray County, 32 
Owsley, "Will" William, 41 
Pace, Kelly, 21, 27, 38 
Page, Maggie, 13 
Pagosa Springs Field Office, 34 
Palenik, Auston, 41 
Palic, Daniel, 6, 40 
Palmer, Tess, 40 
Park County, 45 
Parkinson, Sarah, 39 
Pate, Adam, 22, 27 
Peacock, ”Chuck” Charles, 31 
Pearson, Lana, 6, 47 
Pechman, ”Dave” David, 38 
Perry, Ned, 23, 27 
Phillips County, 40 



54 
 

Phillips, Krystal, 14, 26 
Phung, Duc, 11, 16, 25 
Pitkin County, 30 
Pitt, Stephanie, 30 
Pollick, Linda, 48 
Popiel, Petra, 21, 26 
Posada Flores, Ana, 22, 27 
Prather, Jake, 39 
Price, David, 31 
Price, Kelsey, 45 
Programs, 20, 26 
Prowers County, 46 
Public Affairs, 21, 26 
Pueblo County, 47 
Pueblo Field Office, 47 
Pueblo MLRA Soil Survey Office, 47 
Pulliam, William, 23, 27 
Purcell, Cynthia, 34 
Quintana, Garrett, 39 
Quintana, Johnny, 23, 27, 33 
Ramsey, Heidi, 13, 25 
Randall, Randy, 13, 25 
Rapp, Bailey, 6, 36 
Rasmussen, Donna, 17, 25 
Ratliff, Clay, 46 
Redwine, Jill, 17, 25 
Resource Team 1, 29 
Resource Team 10, 45 
Resource Team 11, 46 
Resource Team 12, 47 
Resource Team 13, 48 
Resource Team 14, 36 
Resource Team 15, 48 
Resource Team 16, 37 
Resource Team 17, 38 
Resource Team 18, 39 
Resource Team 19, 40 
Resource Team 2, 30 
Resource Team 20, 40 
Resource Team 21, 41 
Resource Team 3, 30 
Resource Team 4, 31 
Resource Team 5, 32 
Resource Team 6, 33 
Resource Team 7, 34 
Resource Team 8, 43 
Resource Team 9, 44 
Resource Team and Area Quick 

Reference Guide, 6 
Reuning, Gretchen, 41 
Rhodes, ”Chrissy” Christine, 9, 41 

Rich, “Mike” Michael, 33 
Richardson, Andrea, 49 
Riggenbach, "Ron" Ronald, 6, 43 
Rindfleisch, Paul, 3, 21 
Rio Blanco County, 29 
Rio Grande County, 43 
Robbins, Justin, 11, 31 
Robbins, Kirsten, 31 
Robertson, Cody, 6, 34 
Rocky Ford Field Office, 47 
Rodriguez, Karen, 44 
Rogers, Carolyn, 47 
Romero, Olivia, 13 
Roseberry, Kristi, 39 
Routt County, 30 
Rummel, Aleshia, 32 
Russell, Deanna, 43 
Russell, Kyan, 30 
Saguache County, 43 
Salida Field Office, 44 
Salvini, Sheila, 36 
San Juan County, 34 
San Luis Field Office, 44 
San Miguel Basic Soil Conservation 

District, 32 
San Miguel County, 32 
Saunders, Josh, 38 
Schaefer Tibbett, Hanah, 32 
Schierer, “Ron” Ronald, 15, 26 
Schleining, ”Cindy” Cynthia, 6, 46 
Schmidt, Gina, 31 
Schmidt, Steven, 4, 48 
Schmitt, Cory, 33 
Schnieder, Liz, 41 
Schroeder, Garrett, 45 
Scott, "C.W." Carroll, 6, 40 
Seamans, Dori, 36 
Sedgwick County, 40 
Seiling, Linda, 46 
Sever, Kari, 21 
Sharpe, Mikayla, 46 
Shoup, “BJ” William, 21, 27 
Siegle-Gaither, Mercedes, 34 
Sievers, Levi, 41 
Silver Cliff Field Office, 45 
Simla Field Office, 49 
Skyving, Rachal, 30 
Slack, ”Mike” Michael, 36, 37 
Smit, “Burtie” Burtonya, 37 
Smith, ”Chris” Christopher, 45 
Smith, Kendall, 6, 29 



55 
 

Smith, Scott, 6, 48 
Snow Survey, 22, 27 
Snow Survey General Questions, 22 
Soil Science and Soil Survey, 21, 27 
Sparks, Richard, 44 
Sperry, James, 20, 26 
Sprague, Terry, 13 
Springfield Field Office, 46 
Stambaugh, Rex, 11, 16, 25 
State Conservationist Staff, 13 
State Office Staff Responsibilities, 13 
State Office, Colorado, 25 
Steamboat Springs Field Office, 30 
Steinert, ”Andy” Andrew, 40 
Stephen, Justin, 36 
Stephens, Garrett, 24, 37 
Sterling Field Office, 41 
Stewart, Mendy, 32 
Strand, Katie, 39 
Straumfjord, Kristina, 34 
Stricker, Jenny, 44 
Stuebe, Alan, 44 
Summit County, 30 
Tapparo, Andrew, 39 
Tarantino, Marcella, 9, 32 
Tashiro, “Josh” Joshua, 44 
Technical Support Division (TSD), 23, 27 
Teller County, 45 
Teller/Woodland Park CD, 45 
Tempher, Deon, 32 
Temple, Beau, 43 
Thapa, Arjun, 11, 29 
Theler, Rachel, 44 
Thompson, Melissa, 36 
Timm, Tammie, 40 
Tortorelli, Jonnalea, 45 
Towaoc Tribal Office (Ute Mountain), 33 
Transgender SEPM, 4 
Trimboli, Laura, 3, 20, 26, 34 
Trinidad Field Office, 45 
Troyer, Michael, 15, 26, 48 

Trupp, ”Ben” Benjamin, 40 
Utecht, Cathy, 20, 26 
Valencia, Kathy, 41 
Van Sickle, Jordan, 33 
VanBuskirk, Emily, 30 
Vargo, Ana, 11, 16, 25 
Vaux, Kaitlyn, 9, 30 
Veteran Employment SEPM, 4 
Villa, Cynthia, 43 
Villano, Marta, 20, 26 
Vlaming, Gregory, 33 
Volt, Mark, 30 
Walden Field Office, 30 
Walker, Tiffani, 38 
Wallace, “Cindy” Cynthia, 33 
Walsenburg Field Office, 45 
Walsh, ”Dan” Daniel, 24, 37 
Walsh, Kathleen, 32 
Ward, Joel, 37 
Ward, Peyton, 37 
Washington County, 39 
Weld County (Greeley Field Office), 41 
Weld County (Longmont Field Office), 37 
Wetlaufer, Karl, 22, 27 
White, “Al” Altheus, 38 
Whitten, Clinton, 6, 30 
Williams, ”Mike” Michael, 11, 47 
Wilson, “Zack” Zachary, 27 
Wilson, Howard, 46 
Wiseley, Lucas, 21, 27 
With, “Liz” Elizabeth, 20, 26, 32 
Women’s SEPM, 4 
Woodland Park/Teller CD, 45 
Wray Field Office, 39 
Yergert, Mitch, 24, 37 
Yi, Kwang, 23, 27 
York, Randa, 47 
Young, Kendra, 29 
Yuma Conservation District, 39 
Yuma County, 39 

 


